
P
ar

ts
 M

an
ua

l 
EZ

R
 1

0’
 

D
yn

ap
ac

 

Se
ria

l #
11

1 DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA 98446 
 Ph: (253) 875-8000 Fax: (253) 846-0100 
 www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

Parts Manual 
 

EZR 10’  

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



 
   

CONTACT LIST 
    

  Chris Colwell - President/General Manager 

Cheryl Ratfield - Controller 
Becky Pudists        - Human Resource Manager 
Ben Moody  - Purchasing Manager 
Kevin Comer   - Engineering Manager 
Robert Chase - Manufacturing Manager  
Katy Gallagher      - IT Administrator 
Tracy Lambert  -Northwest Regional Manager (WA, MT, OR, ID & Northern CA) 
Kevin Jeske   - Great Lakes Regional Manager (WI, MI, IL, IN, OH & KY) 

  Robert Shimp  - Northeast Regional Manager (MA, VT, NH) 

      Gary Morris           - Tennessee Valley (MS, TN, VA, WV, NC & SC) 
  Matt Schlosser - Mid Atlantic Sales Manager 

Kevin Trahan         - South Central Regional Manager  
Bubba Carden        - Southeast Regional Manager (AL, GA & FL) 

  Bill Wright            - North Central Regional Manager (CO, IA, KS, MN, MO, ND, NE, SD & WY)  
  David Kajitsu - Parts Manager 

Mike Welch  - Service Manager 
Tim Collins  - Service Coordinator 
Karl Rowan  - Service Technician 
Bubba Carden - Service Technician 

      

                        
 

                                                                       
 
 

       
Carlson  Paving  Products,  Inc. 

             18425 50th Ave. E. Tacoma, WA 98446 
             Ph (253) 875-8000 – Fx (253) 846-0100 
 

Chris Colwell , President/G M  -Mobile (253) 691-6354 
Robert Chase, Manufacturing Mgr.  Mobile (253) 278-9418 
Becky Pudists, HR Mgr.                  -Mobile (253) 302-1006 
Katy Gallagher, IT Admin               -Mobile (253)306-3858  
Tom Travers, Sales & Mkt. Mgr      -Mobile (253) 278-9426 
Bill Wright, North Central Mgr. -Mobile (253) 312-8410 
Kevin Trahan, Southeast Mgr. -Mobile (253) 278-9421 
Kevin Jeske, Great Lakes Mgr. -Mobile (253) 278-9423 
Gary Morris, Tennessee Valley       -Mobile (253) 208-2926 
Kevin Comer, Engineering Mgr.     -Mobile (253) 548-7564 
Mike Welch, Service Mgr                -Mobile (253) 278-9422 
David Kajitsu, Parts Mgr.                -Mobile (253) 341-1946 
Robert Shimp, Northeast Mgr         -Mobile (253) 208-8168 
Tracy Lambert, Northwest Mgr.     -Mobile (253) 320-5597  
Karl Rowan, Service Tech              -Mobile (253) 341-1077 
Bubba Carden, Service Tech           -Mobile (253) 278-0065 

www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



 

 
 
 

 

 
18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WARRANTY 
 
 
Carlson Paving Products, Inc., warrants all new equipment of Carlson 
Paving Products, Inc., Manufacture, to be free from defects in material 
and workmanship for a period of twelve (12) months or 1,000 hours, 
whichever comes first, after in service date to the original purchaser, 
when subject to normal and proper usage. Written notice must be 
given to Carlson Paving Products, Inc., upon discovery of such defects 
and part returned, freight prepaid. If parts are found defective by 
Carlson Paving Products, Inc., by inspection, the part will be repaired 
or replaced without cost to purchaser, freight out bound, from factory 
point of manufacture. The foregoing shall be the limit of Carlson 
Paving Products, Inc., as these items are subject to the warranty of 
their respective manufacturers. 
 
Except set forth therein, there is no warranty of merchantability, nor 
other warranty, express, implied or statutory, nor any affirmation of 
fact, or promises by Carlson Paving Products, Inc., with respect to 
equipment covered herein, in no event shall Carlson Paving Products, 
Inc., be liable for special, indirect or consequential damages, nor for 
any delay in performance of the warranty due to causes beyond its 
control. 

 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON EZR 10 ELECTRIC-HEAT 
SCREED PARTS MANUAL 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DESCRIPTION           PART NUMBER      PAGE# 

1. BASE MACHINE ………………………………………………….…………………………………….. 
 SUB-FRAME - MAIN………………….……..………………………………………………………….. 

 LEFT MAIN FRAME AS.……………….……..………………………………………………………….. 

 VERTICAL GUIDE SUB-ASSEMBLY……………….………………………………………………..... 

 RIGHT MAIN FRAME AS. …………………..………………………………………………………….. 

 VERTICAL GUIDE SUB-ASSEMBLY……….………………………………………………………….. 

 LEFT EXTENSION FRAME AS. ………………….…….……………………………………………….. 

 SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION …………………..……………………………………………………….. 

 RIGHT EXTENSION FRAME AS. ……………….……..…………………………………………….. 

 SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION …………….……..………………………………………………………. 

 WALKWAY AS.………………………..………………………………………………………………….. 

 CROWN AS. ………………………..……………………………………………………………………. 

 DECAL KIT - EZR-10 ………………….……..………………………………………………………….. 

2. ELEMENT GP. - EZR 10' ………………….………………………………………………………….. 

3. FAB KIT - 10' REAR MOUNT ON DYNAPAC ……….……..………………………………… 

 LADDER & HANDRAIL ASSY. ……………….……..………………………………………………….. 

4. HYDRAULIC GROUP …………….……..………………………………………………………….... 

 SOLENIOD VALVE 24V …………………………………………...………………………………… 
5. DEPTH SCREWS …………………………….…………………………………………………………. 

6. ENDGATES ……………………………………..…………………………………………………………. 

 HEATED ENDGATE GP.……………………………………………………………………………...…

 EZR SAFETY EDGE.……………………………………………………………………………...….. 

7. DC ELECTRICAL GROUP………………..……………….……………………………………….. 

8. AC ELECTRICAL GROUP..……………………………………..……………………………………. 

2 

6 

10 

14 

24 

28 

32 

36 

40 

44 

58 

62 

69 

73 

76 

78 

81 

86 

87 

91 

93 

96 

102 

119 

410-001-000 

410-005-000 

410-010-000 

410-012-000 

410-015-000 

410-017-000 

410-020-000 

410-021-000 

410-025-000 

410-026-000 

410-030-000 

410-035-000 

410-040-000 

410-900-000 

410-100-000 

410-100-200 

202-410-000 

1030-0025 

410-210-000 

232108-03 

410-305-000 

410-301-000 

305-502-000 

305-919-000 

 

SERIAL# 111 

18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA 98446 
 Ph: (253) 875-8000 Fax: (253) 846-0100 
 www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Jul 14, 2011 -  3:53pm                   CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.                                                     Page    1
 
                                        I N D E N T E D   B I L L   O F   M A T E R I A L
 
Items: EZR10\0110               Thru EZR10\0110              All Locations Selected
Activity Codes: Active Items, Forecasted Items, Obsolete Items
 1 Levels With No Blow Through
No Selection On Basis Of Effectivity Date                No Selection On Basis Of Obsolete Date
 
Level        Seq Component-Item  Component-Description          Opr UOM     Scrap Act Stk B/I      Qty On-Hand      Qty-Per-Parent
                                                        Loc   LLC Draw        REV P/M Ctl B/F    Qty-Allocated        Qty-On-Order
 
====================================================================================================================================
Parent Item: EZR10\0110      EZR-10 BATCH# 900821           Loc:  ASY LLC:  0
                             DYNAPAC
1              5 410-001-000     BASE MACHINE                     0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR-10                           ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             10 410-900-000     ELEMENT GP.                      0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR-10'                          ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             15 410-100-000     FAB KIT - 10' REAR MOUNT         0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       DYNAPAC                          ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             20 410-200-000     DEPTH SCREW GP - STANDARD (RH)   0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR (CCW TO INCREASE)            ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             25 410-300-000     ENDGATE GP.                      0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR                              ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             30 1030-0025       MANIFOLD - LOAD SENSE 24V        0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EATON# X630AA00655A              ASY     5                   P  Y   Y
 
1             35 305-502-000     DC ELECTRICAL GP - COMPLETE      0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       DYNAPAC - EZR-10                 ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             40 305-919-000     ELECTRICAL GP. - AC              0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR-10                           ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Aug 12, 2011 -  9:30am                   CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.                                                     Page    1
 
                                        I N D E N T E D   B I L L   O F   M A T E R I A L
 
Items: EZR10\0111               Thru EZR10\0111              All Locations Selected
Activity Codes: Active Items, Forecasted Items, Obsolete Items
 1 Levels With No Blow Through
No Selection On Basis Of Effectivity Date                No Selection On Basis Of Obsolete Date
 
Level        Seq Component-Item  Component-Description          Opr UOM     Scrap Act Stk B/I      Qty On-Hand      Qty-Per-Parent
                                                        Loc   LLC Draw        REV P/M Ctl B/F    Qty-Allocated        Qty-On-Order
 
====================================================================================================================================
Parent Item: EZR10\0111      EZR-10 BATCH# 900832           Loc:  ASY LLC:  0
                             DYNAPAC
1              5 410-001-000     BASE MACHINE                     0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR-10                           ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             10 410-900-000     ELEMENT GP.                      0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR-10'                          ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             15 410-100-000     FAB KIT - 10' REAR MOUNT         0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       DYNAPAC                          ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             20 410-200-000     DEPTH SCREW GP - STANDARD (RH)   0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR (CCW TO INCREASE)            ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             25 410-300-000     ENDGATE GP.                      0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR                              ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             30 1030-0025       MANIFOLD - LOAD SENSE 24V        0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EATON# X630AA00655A              ASY     5                   P  Y   Y
 
1             35 305-502-000     DC ELECTRICAL GP - COMPLETE      0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       DYNAPAC - EZR-10                 ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 
1             40 305-919-000     ELECTRICAL GP. - AC              0  EA        .0   A  Y   N                              1.000000
                       EZR-10                           ASY     2                   M  Y   Y
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

REV 00+

BASE MACHINE

SECTION:

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-001-000 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

PARTS LIST
ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-005-000 SUB-FRAME - MAIN 1
2 410-010-000 LEFT MAIN FRAME AS. 1
3 410-015-000 RIGHT MAIN FRAME AS. 1
4 410-020-000 LEFT EXTENSION FRAME AS. 1
5 410-025-000 RIGHT EXTENSION FRAME AS. 1
6 410-030-000 WALKWAY AS. 1
7 410-035-000 CROWN AS. 1
8 410-040-000 DECAL KIT - EZR-10 1

Page 2 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

2

5

4

3

7

1

6

CARLSON
an Astec company

SECTION: 

REV 00+

BASE MACHINE
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-001-000 PB
Page 3 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 133793-01 E-10B MAIN SCREED BOTTOM PLATE WD. 1
2 209713-01 WELDMENT-SUB-FRAME-EAGLE 10 2
3 203199-03 PLATE, 58 1/2" x 15" x 1/8", 6061-T6 2
4 139896 INSULATION * TAPE 1/4 X 1 1/2  48.75'
5 209718-01-8 FLAT BAR - 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 53" 8
6 203589-03 ELEMENT CLAMP PLATE 8
7 136743-04 WASHER * 1/4 X 9/16 ID X 1 1/2"OD 28
8 210629-03 ROUND BAR, 2" DIA, 2" LG, STAINLESS 8
9 133843 2" EXTERNAL SNAP RING 16
10 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 60
11 1048-1273 BOLT - SQHSS - 1/2 - 13 * 3 1/2" 32
12 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 8
13 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 8
14 1048-2265 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 CENTERLOCK 28

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

REV 00+

DWG. NO.

SECTION:
EZR 10

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-005-000 PBSUB-FRAME - MAIN
DESCRIPTION

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

9

Page 6 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

NOTE:

CLEAN SUB-FRAME & CLAMP BARS WITH THINNER 
SO INSULATION WILL STICK TO THE SURFACE

TORQUE ITEM (14), 1/2-13 CENTERLOCK NUTS, TO 65 FT. LBS.

3

14

1

12131110

6

2

5

4

9

8

9

10 7

SECTION:  EZR 10

REV  00+

SUB-FRAME - MAIN
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-005-000 PB

Page 7 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

2.81

2.56

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY. REV 00+

410-005-000 PB

SECTION:
EZR 10

DWG. NO. CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
SUB-FRAME - MAIN
DESCRIPTION

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

.75

6.00

5.25

Page 8 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1048-0511 BOLT - FHCS - 3/8 - 16 * 1" 1
2 1048-0520 SCREW - CAP 4
3 1048-0735 BOLT - FHCS - 3/4-10 X 1 3/4 1
4 1048-4125 SET SCREW - SOCKET - 3/8-16 X 1/2" 3
5 1046-4930 LOOM CLAMP #8 .375-.5 ID 2
6 202049-04 WASHER - NORD-LOCK 3/4" SP 4
7 1048-2540 NUT * JAM 3/4"-10 UNC   GRADE 8 6
8 203-555-006 BOLT - SHOULDER SOCKET HD - 3/4 - 10 - 1 * 2 1/4" 2
9 1048-2265 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 CENTERLOCK 6
10 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 12
11 1048-0900 BOLT - HEX  - 1/4-20 * 1/2" 1
12 1048-3221 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 1
13 1048-3360 WASHER - LOCK 1
14 1048-2070 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 1
15 1048-1279 BOLT- HEX - 1/2-13 * 2" 1
16 1048-1632 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 3 1/2" 8
17 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 8
18 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 8
19 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 4
20 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 12
21 1048-3240 WASHER - FLAT - 3/4" SAE 2
22 1048-2305 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 CENTERLOCK 2
23 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 10
24 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 4
25 1049-1056 FITTING - GREASE 1/4"-28 - 90 ELBOW 1
26 203714-04 NORD-LOCK NL12 LOCKING WASHER 2
27 1048-1215 BOLT * HEX 1/2-13 X 6 GR.8 2
28 1048-2240 NUT - LOCK - 3/8"-16 TOPLOCK 1
29 1048-1155 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1 3/4" 1
30 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 6
31 1048-1635 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/4" 4
32 1048-1430 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 4" 2
33 1048-0915 BOLT - HEX 4
34 1048-4113 3/8-16 FHCS 3
35 1048-9032 KEY - COTTER 2
36 1048-0501 BOLT - FHCS - 1/4 - 20 * 1/2" 4
37 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 10
38 410-011-000 MAIN FRAME WD. - LH 1
39 205844-03 PIVOT GUIDE WD. 1
40 410-012-000 VERTICAL GUIDE SUB-ASSEMBLY 1
41 205260-03 PIVOT BASE ADJUSTER AS. 1
42 213729-04 PLATE - WASHER 4
43 149125-04 HYD.DRIVEN VIBRATOR 782 LB 9000 RPM 1
44 214479-03 EAGLE MAIN PRE-STRIKE-OFF ADJUSTER 2
45 203317-02 LEFT MAIN PRE-STRIKE-OFF COVER PLATE 1
46 206287-03 SPACER - VIBRATOR MOTOR 1
47 214713-04 MATERIAL THICKNESS STOP BLOCK 1
48 204741-03 DETAIL-COVER PLATE-EAGLE-10 2
49 209646-03 RUBBER COVER 1
50 203134-03 ACCESS COVER 1
51 203599-03 DETAIL-ELEMENT ACCESS COVER PLATE 1
52 207270-03 PLASTIC - REAR SCREED WIPER 1
53 207271-03 EZR WIPER KEEPER 1
54 209911-03 TOOL * LASER BURNT BOLT LOCK 4
55 215477-01 CYLINDER AS. 1
56 203545-03 LOWER TOW ARM PIN 1
57 203133-03 TOW ARM COVER 1
58 410-010-100 DEPTH CRANK HANDLE AS. 1
59 83831-04 BEARING * TAPERED CUP 2
60 86506-04 BEARING * TAPERED ROLLER 1 1/4" 2
61 1048-3206 WASHER - FLAT 1 1/4" F436 2
62 143644-04 ANGLE OF ATTACK NUT 1
63 148026-03 UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY*SEE 148026-03 1
64 203-538-002 ROLL PIN 2
65 202149-03 INDICATOR WD. FOR ANGLE OF ATTACK 1
66 202148-03 INDICATOR POINTER FOR ANGLE OF ATTACK 1

REV 00+

LEFT MAIN FRAME AS.

SECTION:
EZR-10 BASE MACHINE

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-010-000 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 10 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

17

64

20

40

41

35

35

30

39

52

53
217

18
34

17

22

5

36
51

2

1 3 57

25

28

47

29 15

12

65

11
66

14

56

10

10 10

30

54

9

18

10

17

18 1733

18

4

33

37 20

49

27 26

43

46

7

32

16 6

55
8

50

45

38

58
62

20

61 60

59
59

60
61

63

64 4

4

24 23

48

44

19

16

7

19

31

13

42

16

CARLSON
an Astec company

SECTION: EZR-10 BASE MACHINE

REV 00+

LEFT MAIN FRAME AS.
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-010-000 PB
Page 11 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

SECTION:

REV 00+

VERTICAL GUIDE 

LH MAIN FRAME AS. EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-012-000 PBSUB-ASSEMBLY
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 218409-03 LH VERTICAL GUIDE WELDMENT 1
2 218444-03 TOP SUPPORT VERTICAL CYLINDER WELDMENT 1
3 203217-03 VERTICAL PIVOT PIN WLDT 1
4 218412-03 PIVOT BASE MACHINING 1
5 136912-03 CHROMED TUBE (VERTICAL) 2
6 205332-03 DETAIL-VERTICAL INDICATOR-EAGLE-10 1
7 218486-03 EAGLE SLOPE INDICATOR 1
8 218490-03 LH. VERTICAL DECAL MOUNT 1
9 218484-03 EXTEND CLYINDER MOUNT WELDMENT 1
10 218482-03 BOTTOM SUPPORT VERTICAL CYLINDER WELDMENT 1
11 135015-01 CYL * 2 1/2" BORE X 57" STROKE 1
12 133846 BEARING * SPHERICAL 1"BORE DIA. 3
13 205421-03 NYLATRON SPACER 1
14 133797-04 BUSHING * OILITE 2"ID X 2"LONG 2
15 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 12
16 1048-1393 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/2" 8
17 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 13
18 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 9
19 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 6
20 1048-3240 WASHER - FLAT - 3/4" SAE 6
21 1048-1635 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/4" 4
22 1048-2500 NUT - HEX -  1 1/4" - 7 2
23 1048-2583 JAM NUT - HEX - 1 1/4" - 7 2
24 208171-04 PLATE - WASHER 2
25 1048-2450 NUT - JAM - 3/4"-16 1
26 1048-3382 WASHER - LOCK - 5/8" 4
27 1048-1329 BOLT - HEX - 5/8-11 * 1.5" 4
28 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 4
29 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 32
30 1048-2022 NUT - HEX - 1/4"-20 32
31 1048-1044 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 2 1/4" 32
32 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 1
33 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 1
34 1048-2305 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 CENTERLOCK 2
35 1048-9280 SHOULDER SOCKET HD - 3/4-10 - 1 x 2 1/2" 2
36 203-555-010 CLAMP BODY 2
37 203-555-111 COVER PLATE 1
38 204672-03 BUSHING * 5" PTFE 8
39 133806-04 BEARING KEEPER * E-10B 16
40 215238-01 CYL * 3 1/2" BORE X 7" STROKE 1
41 1048-1071 BOLT - HEX - 5/16-18 * 1 1/2" 1
42 218455-03 LEFT HORIZONTAL GUIDE MACHINING 1

Page 14 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

CARLSON
an Astec company

REV 00+
ASSEMBLY

SECTION: LH MAIN FRAME AS. EZR 10

DWG. NO.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

DESCRIPTION
VERTICAL GUIDE SUB- 410-012-000 PB

12

4

25

11

9

1719

39

27 26

10

12

38

39

31
3 14

41

14

15 2021

15
17

16

18 17

39

38

39 31

5

1

2312 13 22 24

32

6
17

16

19

33

7
15

3420

3540

2 35

20 34

17

42

8

3736

30

29

18

28

18

18

Page 15 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 203219-03 PIVOT BASE ADJUSTER PLATE 1
2 201119-03 ROD END TUBE ASSY FOR PIVOT BASE 2
3 203246-03 PIVOT BASE ADJUSTER BOLT WELDMENT 2
4 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 2
5 1048-3350 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 2

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY. REV 00+

PIVOT BASE ADJUSTER AS.

SECTION: LEFT MAIN FRAME 
ASSEMBLY

DWG. NO. CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. DESCRIPTION

205260-03 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 18 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PIVOT BASE ADJUSTER AS.
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

REV  00+

LEFT MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

SECTION:  

205260-03 PB

3

2

1

4 5

Page 19 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 20 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

2

1

3

REV 00+

MAIN FRAME AS. EZR10

DWG. NO.

HANDLE AS.

DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-010-100 PBDEPTH CRANK 

SECTION:

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-010-200 DEPTH CRANK HANDLE WD. 1
2 203525-03 REVOLVING HANDLE 2
3 1048-2385 NUT - JAM - 3/8"-16 2

Page 22 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 14
2 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 2
3 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 8
4 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 8
5 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 4
6 203-555-006 BOLT - SHOULDER SOCKET HD - 3/4 - 10 - 1 * 2 1/4" 2
7 1048-3240 WASHER - FLAT - 3/4" SAE 2
8 1048-2305 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 CENTERLOCK 2
9 202049-04 WASHER - NORD-LOCK 3/4" SP 4

10 1048-3221 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 1
11 1048-1279 BOLT- HEX - 1/2-13 * 2" 1
12 1048-3360 WASHER - LOCK 1
13 1048-2070 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 1
14 1048-0900 BOLT - HEX  - 1/4-20 * 1/2" 1
15 1048-4125 SET SCREW - SOCKET - 3/8-16 X 1/2" 3
16 1049-1056 FITTING - GREASE 1/4"-28 - 90 ELBOW 1
17 1048-3206 WASHER - FLAT 1 1/4" F436 2
18 1048-0511 BOLT - FHCS - 3/8 - 16 * 1" 1
19 1048-0520 SCREW - CAP 4
20 1048-0735 BOLT - FHCS - 3/4-10 X 1 3/4 1
21 1048-1632 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 3 1/2" 8
22 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 10
23 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 4
24 1048-2540 NUT * JAM 3/4"-10 UNC   GRADE 8 6
25 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 12
26 1048-4113 3/8-16 FHCS 3
27 1048-0501 BOLT - FHCS - 1/4 - 20 * 1/2" 4
28 1048-9032 KEY - COTTER 2
29 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 6
30 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 10
31 1048-1155 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1 3/4" 1
32 1048-2240 NUT - LOCK - 3/8"-16 TOPLOCK 1
33 1048-0915 BOLT - HEX 4
34 1048-1430 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 4" 2
35 1048-2265 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 CENTERLOCK 6
36 203714-04 NORD-LOCK NL12 LOCKING WASHER 2
37 1048-1215 BOLT * HEX 1/2-13 X 6 GR.8 2
38 1048-1635 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/4" 4
39 410-016-000 MAIN FRAME WD. - RH 1
40 205844-03 PIVOT GUIDE WD. 1
41 410-017-000 VERTICAL GUIDE SUB-ASSEMBLY 1
42 205260-03 PIVOT BASE ADJUSTER AS. 1
43 213729-04 PLATE - WASHER 4
44 149125-04 HYD.DRIVEN VIBRATOR 782 LB 9000 RPM 1
45 214479-03 EAGLE MAIN PRE-STRIKE-OFF ADJUSTER 2
46 203318-02 RH MAIN PRE-STRIKE-OFF COVER WD. 1
47 206287-03 SPACER - VIBRATOR MOTOR 1
48 204741-03 DETAIL-COVER PLATE-EAGLE-10 2
49 214713-04 MATERIAL THICKNESS STOP BLOCK 1
50 209646-03 RUBBER COVER 1
51 203134-03 ACCESS COVER 1
52 203599-03 DETAIL-ELEMENT ACCESS COVER PLATE 1
53 207270-03 PLASTIC - REAR SCREED WIPER 1
54 207271-03 EZR WIPER KEEPER 1
55 215477-01 CYLINDER AS. 1
56 203545-03 LOWER TOW ARM PIN 1
57 203133-03 TOW ARM COVER 1
58 410-010-100 DEPTH CRANK HANDLE AS. 1
59 143644-04 ANGLE OF ATTACK NUT 1
60 148026-03 UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY*SEE 148026-03 1
61 202148-03 INDICATOR POINTER FOR ANGLE OF ATTACK 1
62 202149-03 INDICATOR WD. FOR ANGLE OF ATTACK 1
63 203-538-002 ROLL PIN 2
64 83831-04 BEARING * TAPERED CUP 2
65 86506-04 BEARING * TAPERED ROLLER 1 1/4" 2
66 204077-03 CENTER RUBBER 1
67 1046-4930 LOOM CLAMP #8 .375-.5 ID 2
68 209911-03 TOOL * LASER BURNT BOLT LOCK 4

REV 00+

RIGHT MAIN FRAME AS.

SECTION:
BASE MACHINE EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-015-000 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 24 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

64

46

51

22

6 55

24

21
9 21

21

66

38

39

50

30
25

43

30

4 333

37 36
44

8 7

54 53

40

41

28

28

42

29

4

58

67

21

24

5

24

26

56
27

19

18

20

57

1

33

1 1

34

29

43

35

1

4

17

45

63

48

60
63

61

14

62

13

12 16

31

49

11

10

3

5
59

15

47

52

65
64

32

232268

65

25

17

25

3

15

CARLSON
an Astec company

REV 00+

RIGHT MAIN FRAME AS.
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

SECTION: BASE MACHINE EZR 10

410-015-000 PB
Page 25 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 218406-03 RH VERTICAL GUIDE WELDMENT 1
2 218444-03 TOP SUPPORT VERTICAL CYLINDER WELDMENT 1
3 203217-03 VERTICAL PIVOT PIN WLDT 1
4 218412-03 PIVOT BASE MACHINING 1
5 136912-03 CHROMED TUBE (VERTICAL) 2
6 205332-03 DETAIL-VERTICAL INDICATOR-EAGLE-10 1
7 218486-03 EAGLE SLOPE INDICATOR 1
8 218484-03 EXTEND CLYINDER MOUNT WELDMENT 1
9 218482-03 BOTTOM SUPPORT VERTICAL CYLINDER WELDMENT 1

10 135015-01 CYL * 2 1/2" BORE X 57" STROKE 1
11 133846 BEARING * SPHERICAL 1"BORE DIA. 3
12 205421-03 NYLATRON SPACER 1
13 133797-04 BUSHING * OILITE 2"ID X 2"LONG 2
14 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 12
15 1048-1393 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/2" 8
16 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 13
17 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 9
18 1048-2500 NUT - HEX -  1 1/4" - 7 2
19 1048-2583 JAM NUT - HEX - 1 1/4" - 7 2
20 208171-04 PLATE - WASHER 2
21 1048-3240 WASHER - FLAT - 3/4" SAE 6
22 1048-1635 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/4" 4
23 1048-2450 NUT - JAM - 3/4"-16 1
24 1048-3382 WASHER - LOCK - 5/8" 4
25 1048-1329 BOLT - HEX - 5/8-11 * 1.5" 4
26 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 4
27 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 6
28 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 32
29 1048-2022 NUT - HEX - 1/4"-20 32
30 1048-1044 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 2 1/4" 32
31 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 1
32 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 1
33 1048-2305 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 CENTERLOCK 2
34 1048-9280 SHOULDER SOCKET HD - 3/4-10 - 1 x 2 1/2" 2
35 1048-1071 BOLT - HEX - 5/16-18 * 1 1/2" 1
36 203-555-010 CLAMP BODY 2
37 203-555-111 COVER PLATE 1
38 204672-03 BUSHING * 5" PTFE 8
39 133806-04 BEARING KEEPER * E-10B 16
40 218489-03 RH. VERTICAL DECAL MOUNT 1
41 215238-01 CYL * 3 1/2" BORE X 7" STROKE 1
42 218453-03 RIGHT HORIZONATAL GUIDE MACHINING 1

SECTION:

REV 00+

VERTICAL GUIDE 

RH MAIN FRAME AS. EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-017-000 PBSUB-ASSEMBLY
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 28 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

16

29

9

10

23

5

11

38
39

30

42

28

2425

27 26

28 29

4

39

8

38

39

30

3
13

13

14 2122

17 16

21 33

14 15

1716

40

15

14

1

31 32

3321

34
41

16 27

7

11

12

1819 20

17

35 37

11

34

1617

39

2

36

6

CARLSON
an Astec company

REV 00+
ASSEMBLY

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

SECTION: RH MAIN FRAME AS. EZR 10

VERTICAL GUIDE SUB- 410-017-000 PB
Page 29 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 202049-04 WASHER - NORD-LOCK 3/4" SP 4
2 1048-2540 NUT * JAM 3/4"-10 UNC   GRADE 8 2
3 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 6
4 1048-1632 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 3 1/2" 6
5 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 4
6 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 8
7 203714-04 NORD-LOCK NL12 LOCKING WASHER 2
8 1048-1215 BOLT * HEX 1/2-13 X 6 GR.8 2
9 1048-0733 BOLT - FHCS 4
10 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 4
11 1048-1623 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2" 4
12 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 6
13 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 4
14 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 2
15 1048-0501 BOLT - FHCS - 1/4 - 20 * 1/2" 4
16 1048-3032 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" USS 6
17 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 4
18 1048-1131 BOLT- HEX - 3/8-16 * 1 1/4" 2
19 1048-3050 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" USS 2
20 84401-04 NUT * 1/2"-13 CENTER LOCK STL. 4
21 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 12
22 1048-3020 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" USS (HEAVY) 10
23 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 2
24 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 12
25 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 12
26 216822-03 EAGLE 10 LEFT REAR SCREED WELDMENT 1
27 218513-03 LEFT REAR PRE-STRIKE-OFF COVER PLATE WLDT. 1
28 214481-03 EAGLE REAR PRE-STRIKE-OFF ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY 2
29 222237-03 EAGLE REAR ACCESS COVER 1
30 204741-03 DETAIL-COVER PLATE-EAGLE-10 3
31 209646-03 RUBBER COVER 1
32 203599-03 DETAIL-ELEMENT ACCESS COVER PLATE 1
33 143488-04 DETAIL-REAR SCREED SCRAPER PLATE 1
34 136914-03 CHROMED TUBE (HORIZONTAL)E-10B 2
35 146283-03 DETAIL-CHROME TUBE SPACER-E-SCREEDS 2
36 206287-03 SPACER - VIBRATOR MOTOR 1
37 218508-03 ADJUSTABLE EXTEND CYLINDER MOUNT WELDMENT 1
38 222257-04 EAGLE REAR PIVOT BLOCK SHIM 1
39 222234-03 RIGHT REAR BOLT ON PIVOT BLOCK 1
40 209911-03 TOOL * LASER BURNT BOLT LOCK 4
41 149125-04 HYD.DRIVEN VIBRATOR 782 LB 9000 RPM 1
42 410-021-000 SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION 1

FRAME AS.

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-020-000 PB
REV 00+

LEFT EXTENSION 

EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

SECTION:

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 32 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

15

4

2

32 40

22 25

34

4

35

42

39

26

33

1214

3

20

27
28

21 21

24

31

16

37

38

34

6 6

1

3

4

6

30

5

6

11

21

19

3

10

36

1

21 12 41

17 16

18

22

30

9

24

24 23
24

25

22
25

29

25

40

8

7

5

13

CARLSON
an Astec company

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

SECTION: EZR 10

REV 00+
AS.
LEFT EXTENSION FRAME 410-020-000 PB

Page 33 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

LH SIDE

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 4
2 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 4
3 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 30
4 1048-1273 BOLT - SQHSS - 1/2 - 13 * 3 1/2" 16
5 133794-01 REAR SCREED BOTTOM PLATE WELDMENT 1
6 203199-03 DETAIL-ALUMINUM SPACER 1
7 209718-01-7 1/4 X 1 1/2 INSULATION X 58 1/2" LG. 5
8 209713-01 WELDMENT-SUB-FRAME-EAGLE 10 1
9 210629-03 DETAIL-EAGLE SUB FRAME PIN 4
10 216632-03 EAGLE 10 HEATING ELEMENT CLAMP BAR 4
11 133843 2" EXTERNAL SNAP RING 8
12 136743-04 WASHER * 1/4 X 9/16 ID X 1 1/2"OD 14
13 203589-03 ELEMENT CLAMP PLATE 4
14 1048-2265 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 CENTERLOCK 14

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-021-000 PB
REV 00+

SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION

SECTION:
EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 36 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

REV  00+

SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

SECTION:  EZR 10

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-021-000 PB

11

143 12

5

6

7

10

8

12

43

13

11
9

LOCATE 
CHAMFER ON

THIS ENDNOTE:

CLEAN SUB-FRAME & CLAMP BARS WITH THINNER
SO INSULATION WILL STICK TO THE SURFACE

TORQUE ITEM (14), 1/2-13 CENTERLOCK NUTS, TO 65 FT. LBS. LH SIDE

Page 37 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

LH SIDE

410-021-000 PB
REV 00+

SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION

SECTION:
EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

2.81

2.56

4.75

5.50

.25

Page 38 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 202049-04 WASHER - NORD-LOCK 3/4" SP 4
2 1048-2540 NUT * JAM 3/4"-10 UNC   GRADE 8 2
3 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 6
4 1048-1632 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 3 1/2" 6
5 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 4
6 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 8
7 203714-04 NORD-LOCK NL12 LOCKING WASHER 2
8 1048-1215 BOLT * HEX 1/2-13 X 6 GR.8 2
9 1048-0733 BOLT - FHCS 4
10 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 4
11 1048-1623 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2" 4
12 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 6
13 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 4
14 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 2
15 1048-0501 BOLT - FHCS - 1/4 - 20 * 1/2" 4
16 1048-3032 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" USS 6
17 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 4
18 1048-1131 BOLT- HEX - 3/8-16 * 1 1/4" 2
19 1048-3050 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" USS 2
20 84401-04 NUT * 1/2"-13 CENTER LOCK STL. 4
21 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 12
22 1048-3020 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" USS (HEAVY) 10
23 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 2
24 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 12
25 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 12
26 216823-03 EAGLE 10 RIGHT REAR SCREED WELDMENT 1
27 218512-03 RIGHT REAR PRE-STRIKE-OFF COVER PLATE WLDT. 1
28 214481-03 EAGLE REAR PRE-STRIKE-OFF ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY 2
29 222237-03 EAGLE REAR ACCESS COVER 1
30 204741-03 DETAIL-COVER PLATE-EAGLE-10 3
31 209646-03 RUBBER COVER 1
32 203599-03 DETAIL-ELEMENT ACCESS COVER PLATE 1
33 143488-04 DETAIL-REAR SCREED SCRAPER PLATE 1
34 136914-03 CHROMED TUBE (HORIZONTAL)E-10B 2
35 146283-03 DETAIL-CHROME TUBE SPACER-E-SCREEDS 2
36 206287-03 SPACER - VIBRATOR MOTOR 1
37 218508-03 ADJUSTABLE EXTEND CYLINDER MOUNT WELDMENT 1
38 222257-04 EAGLE REAR PIVOT BLOCK SHIM 1
39 222234-03 RIGHT REAR BOLT ON PIVOT BLOCK 1
40 149125-04 HYD.DRIVEN VIBRATOR 782 LB 9000 RPM 1
41 410-026-000 SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION 1
42 209911-03 TOOL * LASER BURNT BOLT LOCK 4

SECTION:

REV 00+

RIGHT EXTENSION 

EZR-10 BASE MACHINE

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-025-000 PBFRAME AS.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 40 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

CARLSON
an Astec company

SECTION: EZR-10 BASE MACHINE

REV 00+
AS.

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

RIGHT EXTENSION FRAME 410-025-000 PB

29

42

32

15

35

34

34

41

39

38

33

26

28

27

10

24 24

1214

16

2425 22

9

3031

20

21

8
7

40
36

1213 21

37

3 1816

36

34

6

1

6

4

1

2

30

42

21

5

56

23 25

21

22

11

19

17

25

4

Page 41 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1048-2265 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 CENTERLOCK 14
2 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 30
3 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 4
4 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 4
5 1048-1273 BOLT - SQHSS - 1/2 - 13 * 3 1/2" 16
6 133794-01 REAR SCREED BOTTOM PLATE WELDMENT 1
7 203199-03 DETAIL-ALUMINUM SPACER 1
8 209718-01-7 1/4 X 1 1/2 INSULATION X 58 1/2" LG. 5
9 209713-01 WELDMENT-SUB-FRAME-EAGLE 10 1
10 210629-03 DETAIL-EAGLE SUB FRAME PIN 4
11 216632-03 EAGLE 10 HEATING ELEMENT CLAMP BAR 4
12 133843 2" EXTERNAL SNAP RING 8
13 136743-04 WASHER * 1/4 X 9/16 ID X 1 1/2"OD 14
14 203589-03 ELEMENT CLAMP PLATE 4

RH SIDE

410-026-000 PB
REV 00+

SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION

SECTION:
EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 44 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

6

12

10

12

14

52

4 3

12 13

9

8

11

7

LOCATE
CHAMFER ON

THIS ENDNOTE:

CLEAN SUB-FRAME & CLAMP BARS WITH THINNER
SO INSULATION WILL STICK TO THE SURFACE

TORQUE ITEM (1), 1/2-13 CENTERLOCK NUTS, TO 65 FT. LBS. RH SIDE
SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.REV  00+

SECTION:  EZR 10

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-026-000 PB

Page 45 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

.25

4.75

5.50

RH SIDE

2.81

2.56

SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION

SECTION:
EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-026-000 PB
REV 00+

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 46 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
A Subsidiary of Astec Industries

202-932-000 PB
REV 00+

ASSEMBLY - SUB-FRAME 
FOR 28" EXTENSION

SECTION: EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 138694-01 28" EXTENSION BOTTOM PLATE WD. 1
2 208522-03 PLATE - SPACER 1
3 201-965-000 ELEMENT AS. 4
4 201-965-002 INSULATION * TAPE 1/4 X 1 1/2 X 26 3/4" 5
5 201-965-003 INSULATION * TAPE 1/4 X 1 1/2 X 20" 4
6 201-965-001 FLAT BAR - 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 20" 4
7 208523-01 28" EXTENSION SUB-FRAME WD. 1
8 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 8
9 1048-1273 BOLT - SQHSS - 1/2 - 13 * 3 1/2" 8
10 1048-2260 NUT - LOCK - 1/2"-13 TOPLOCK 10
11 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 6
12 210629-03-1 ROUND BAR, 2" DIA, 2" LG, STAINLESS 4
13 133843 2" EXTERNAL SNAP RING 8

Page 48 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
A Subsidiary of Astec Industries

FOR 28" EXTENSION

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

REV  00+

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

SECTION:  EZR 10

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 ASSEMBLY - SUB-FRAME 202-932-000 PB

3

1

2

4

6

5

9 8

7

10 11

1312

Page 49 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
A Subsidiary of Astec Industries

1

4

2

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

201-965-000 PB
REV 00+

ELEMENT AS.

SECTION: EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

QTYPART NUMBER
1 201-965-100 ELEMENT - 24" 1
2 5200-0198 PVC COATED FIBERGLASS SLEEVING 1
3 1043-0310 HEAT SHRINK 1
4 1042-8023 DEUTSCH 4 PIN PLUG 1
5 1042-8033 W4P WEDGELOCK 1
6 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 3
7 202-540-000 SEAL- ELECTRICAL 1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: ITEM 3, 5, 6, AND 7 ARE NOT SHOWN

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO.

WIRE LIST

PINOUT 
PLUG 1 TERMINAL COLOR WIRE 

# AWG FUNCTION

1 1042-8041 BLU/WHT L1 14 120VAC
2 1042-8041 BLU/WHT L2 14 120VAC
3 202-540-000   
4 1042-8041 GRN/WHT PE 14 GROUND

Page 50 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
A Subsidiary of Astec Industries

REV 00+

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

202-930-000 PB28" RH EXTENSION AS. - (EZR)

SECTION: 
EZR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

DESCRIPTION
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 208524-01 28" EXTENSION WELDMENT 1
2 202-932-000 ASSEMBLY - SUB-FRAME FOR 28" EXTENSION 1
3 208521-02 28" EXTENSION PRE-STRIKE-OFF COVER PLATE WD. 1
4 203619-03 REAR PRE-STRIKE-OFF ADJUSTER AS. 2
5 204741-03 DETAIL-COVER PLATE-EAGLE-10 2
6 203599-03 DETAIL-ELEMENT ACCESS COVER PLATE 2
7 206762-03 16" EXTENSION RUBBER BOOT 1
8 1048-2585 NUT - LOCK - 1"-8 NYLOCK 2
9 841119-04 WASHER - FLAT - 2 1/2" O.D. X 1 1/16" I.D. 2
10 208589-03 DETAIL-PIN OFFSET BOLT ON FOR EAGLE 2
11 135399-04 WASHER - FOR PIN MODIFICATION 2
12 123514-04 EXTENSION PIN BUSHING 2
13 83341-04 NUT * LOCK - EXTENSION BUSHING 2
14 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 2
15 1048-1629 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 1 3/4" 2
16 206287-03 SPACER - VIBRATOR MOTOR 1
17 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 2
18 1048-1279 BOLT- HEX - 1/2-13 * 2" 2
19 1048-2540 NUT * JAM 3/4"-10 UNC   GRADE 8 2
20 1048-1633 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 1 1/2" 4
21 202049-04 WASHER - NORD-LOCK 3/4" SP 4
22 1048-1638 BOLT - HEX - 3/4"-10 * 3" (FULLY THREADED) 2
23 1048-0601 BOLT - COUNTERSINK - 1/4"-20 * 1/2" 8
24 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 4
25 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 4
26 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 4
27 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 4
28 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 4
29 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 4
30 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 2
31 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 2
32 136743-04 WASHER * 1/4 X 9/16 ID X 1 1/2"OD 4
33 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 2
34 1048-2260 NUT - LOCK - 1/2"-13 TOPLOCK 2
35 1048-3250 WASHER - FLAT - 1" F436 4
36 1048-1501 BOLT - HEX - 1-8 * 3" 2
37 1048-3400 WASHER - LOCK - 1" 2
38 1048-2581 NUT- HEX - 1"-8 2
39 305-919-400 JUNCTION BOX - BOLT ON 1

Page 52 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
A Subsidiary of Astec Industries

EZR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.REV  00+

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100
(EZR)

SECTION:  

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 28" RH EXTENSION AS. - 202-930-000 PB
Page 53 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

27

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 5

29

16

28

18 17

37

SCALE 1 : 8
DETAIL G 

35 38

23SCALE 1 : 5
DETAIL C 

6

36

2

1312

5

7

1

9
8

39

35

3

E

C

F

A

B

D

G

SCALE 1 : 8

14 11

DETAIL F 

15 10

CARLSON
A Subsidiary of Astec Industries

EZR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

REV 00+

SECTION: 

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

DESCRIPTION DWG. NO.

(EZR)
28" RH EXTENSION AS. - 202-930-000 PB

SCALE 1 : 8

2120

DETAIL D 

2219

32

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 5

4

2526 24

34 33

DETAIL E 
SCALE 1 : 5

3130

Page 55 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 411-330-100 12" TAPERED NOTCH - UPPER FRAME WD. 1
2 411-330-120 BOLT-ON WD. - LOWER TAPERED JOINT 1
3 411-330-140 LOWER TAPERED JOINT WD. 1
4 411-330-160 UPPER TAPERED JOINT WD. 1
5 411-330-180 HINGE WD. 1
6 411-330-200 HINGE PIN WD. 1
7 411-330-220 CABLE AS. - BOLT ON 1
8 411-330-001 PLATE - LAP PLATE 1
9 202-984-200 TAPERED NOTCH JACK AS. 1
10 202-984-300 JACK AS. - SIDE HANDLE W/ BALL JOINT ROD END 1
11 200-343-000 ROD END 1
12 4204-0204 BAR STOCK 1
13 202-984-041 PIN - CLEVIS 1
14 1003-0106 PLATE 1
15 202-734-310 ELEMENT AS. 1
16 200-359-000 BAR STOCK 1
17 600-830-003 PIN- LINCH 5/16" DIA. 1
18 1048-9263 BOLT - SHOULDER SOCKET HD - 5/8 * 1 1/4" 1
19 1048-1245 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/2" 1
20 1048-2260 NUT - LOCK - 1/2"-13 TOPLOCK 1
21 1048-1584 BOLT - HEX 1
22 1048-3330 WASHER - LOCK - 5/16" 1
23 1048-0590 BOLT - FHCS - 1/2-13 * 3" 2
24 1048-1260 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 2" 2
25 1048-1324 BOLT - SQHSS - 1/2 - 13 * 2" 2
26 1048-1629 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 1 3/4" 5
27 1048-2065 NUT - HEX - 1/2-13 6
28 1048-2112 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 5
29 1048-3050 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" USS 2
30 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 2
31 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 7
32 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 2
33 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 7
34 1048-3390 WASHER - LOCK 5
35 4204-0173 NUT - HEX - 1/2-13 LH 1
36 1048-3403 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1 1/2" 2

SECTION: 

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

411-330-000 PB
REV 00+

BOLT-ON AS. - 

EZR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

TAPERED JOINT
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



An Astec Industries Company
CARLSON SECTION:  

JOINT

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

EZR OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.REV  00+

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 BOLT-ON AS. - TAPERED 411-330-000 PB

27

15

25

22

7

10

13

1

28

8

4

6

2

3

23

17

14

35

12

16

3331

11

19

32 3630
20

18

5

34

9

33 31

26
3331

27

33

27

31 24

29

21

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 202-984-201 TAPERED NOTCH JACK WD. - UPPER 1
2 202-984-202 TAPERED NOTCH JACK WD. - LOWER 1
3 202-984-012 SHAFT - TAPERED NOTCH JACK 1
4 202-984-014 COLLAR - SHAFT 3
5 1048-2430 NUT - JAM - 5/8"-11 1
6 1048-3235 WASHER - FLAT - 5/8" USS 2
7 202-984-113 15/16" REVERSABLE RATCHETING WRENCH 1

TAPERED NOTCH JACK AS.
DESCRIPTION DWG. NO.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

SECTION: 

202-984-200 PB
 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

REV 02

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

NOTE: MAKE SURE WRENCH 
TURNS FREELY

1.642.14

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



An Astec Industries Company
CARLSON

AS.

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.REV  02
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

SECTION:  

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 TAPERED NOTCH JACK 202-984-200 PB

4

4

6

5

3

1

2

7

6

4

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



An Astec Industries Company
CARLSON

NOTE: BOTTOM SPLIT COLLAR
IS FLUSH WITH BOTTOM OF 
OUTER HOUSING OF JACK

 5.44 
1.50

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 202-984-301 JACK - SIDE HANDLE WD. 1
2 1048-2431 NUT - JAM - 5/8"-18 1
3 202-984-032 RIGHT - HAND THREAD BALL JOINT ROD END 1
4 202-984-042 SPRING - COMPRESSION 1
5 202-984-205 PIVOT JACK MOUNT WD. 1
6 1049-8020 COLLAR - 2" SPLIT COLLAR 2

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com W/ BALL JOINT ROD END

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

SECTION:  

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

REV  02+ THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 JACK AS. - SIDE HANDLE 202-984-300 PB

1

2

3

5
4

6

6

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-030-000 PB
REV 00+

WALKWAY AS.

SECTION:
EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 12
2 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 24
3 1048-1245 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/2" 16
4 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 3
5 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 3
6 1048-3050 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" USS 4
7 1048-2065 NUT - HEX - 1/2-13 4
8 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 8
9 206334-03 MAIN CATWALK PIVOT MOUNT 1
10 206335-02 LEFT MAIN CATWALK MOUNT 1
11 203569-01 LEFT MAIN CATWALK WD. 1
12 205745-03 PIVOT MOUNT END CAP 3
13 218541-03 REAR INNER CATWALK MOUNT 2
14 218542-03 REAR OUTER CATWALK MOUNT 2
15 218543-03 REAR CATWALK WELDMENT 2
16 203568-01 RIGHT MAIN CATWALK WD. 1
17 206336-02 RIGHT MAIN CATWALK MOUNT 1
18 85478-04 TEE BOLT 4

Page 58 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

2

6

2

8

13

15

16

11

15

14

5

13

18

10

9

17

4 12

4 12

412

2

5

6

5

2

18

1

3

73

3

7

2

21 3

8 2

CARLSON
an Astec company

WALKWAY AS.
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

SECTION: EZR 10

REV 00+

410-030-000 PB
Page 59 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 8
2 1048-1205 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 3/4" 8
3 1048-1245 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/2" 1
4 1048-2065 NUT - HEX - 1/2-13 1
5 1048-9275 BOLT 4
6 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 4
7 1048-2305 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 CENTERLOCK 4
8 1048-2090 NUT - HEX - 5/8"-11 2
9 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 2
10 1048-1115 BOLT - HEX - 3/8 - 16 * 1" 2
11 1048-2430 NUT - JAM - 5/8"-11 3
12 1048-3170 WASHER 2
13 1048-1134 BOLT - HEX 1
14 1048-2385 NUT - JAM - 3/8"-16 1
15 1048-0655 1
16 SSCUPSKT 0.06-

80x0.0625-HX-N SCREW ~ SET 1/4"-20 x 5/8" 1
17 1048-9902 KEY STOCK 1
18 1048-1250 BOLT- HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 3/4" 2
19 1048-3221 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 2
20 1048-3360 WASHER - LOCK 2
21 1048-2070 NUT - HEX - 1/2"-13 2
22 202234-03 POWER CROWN SUPPORT 1
23 131375 MOTOR * S PLUS FOR POWER CROWN 1
24 202232-03 POWER CROWN TENSION BRACKET 1
25 201122-03 LH - ROD END 2
26 134707-01 POWER CROWN UPPER SPROCKET WD. 1
27 124175-04 SPROCKET * #40-1/2"PITCH W/2 SET 1
28 128426-01 POWER CROWN LOWER SHAFT 1
29 134708-03 POWER CROWN SPROCKET MACHINING 1
30 127329-03 BUSH * GARMAX 2
31 1049-8020 COLLAR - 2" SPLIT COLLAR 5
32 201484-03 SPROCKET * BALL BEARING IDLER SPRO. 1
33 201121-03 RH - ROD END 2
34 126945-03 PLUNGER*STAINLESS FULL TRAVEL HAND 2
35 202233-03 POWER CROWN COVER 1
36 83184-04 FITTING - GREASE (STR) 4
37 146760-04 ASSY-CROWNING SCALE BAR-SCREEDS 1
38 204593-03 TIE BAR 2
39 410-035-100 ROLLER CHAIN 1
40 410-035-200 ROLLER CHAIN 1

REV 00+

CROWN AS.

SECTION:
EZR-10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-035-000 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 62 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

CARLSON
an Astec company

SECTION: EZR-10

REV 00+

CROWN AS.
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-035-000 PB

38

12

22

7 6

5

5

33

33

25

25

36

7

8

34

6

31

26

28

29

36

31

39

40

16

27

910

2019

32

35

11

21

11 1211
24

12

1314

38

30

31
18

23

15 12

4

37

3

17

31

Page 63 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-035-100 PB
REV 00+

ROLLER CHAIN

SECTION:
CROWN AS. EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

#40 ROLLER CHAIN
42 LINKS PLUS 1 MASTER LINK

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 80368 CHAIN * MASTER LINK NO. 40 1
2 410-035-101 ROLLER CHAIN #40 1

Page 66 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

#40 ROLLER CHAIN
25 LINKS PLUS 1 MASTER LINK

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 80368 CHAIN * MASTER LINK NO. 40 1
2 410-035-201 ROLLER CHAIN #40 1

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-035-200 PB
REV 00+

ROLLER CHAIN

SECTION:
CROWN AS. EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 68 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 69 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 71 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-900-050 ELEMENT AS. 16
2 201-363-010 INSULATION 36

DWG. NO.

REV  00+

DESCRIPTION
ELEMENT GP. - EZR 10'

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

SECTION:  

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-900-000 PB

2

1

Page 73 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-900-050 PB
REV 00+

DESCRIPTION
ELEMENT AS.

SECTION:
ELEMENT GP. EZR 10'

DWG. NO.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

4 3

1

5 2

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-900-100 ELEMENT - EZR 1
2 1042-8048 RECEPTACLE - INLINE (3 PIN) 1
3 1042-8054 BACKSHELL 1
4 1042-8055 COMPRESSION NUT 1
5 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 3

PIN OUT TERMINAL COLOR WIRE AWG WIRE FUNCTION
A 1042-8041 ORANGE 14 120V AC
B 1042-8041 ORANGE 14 120V AC
C 1042-8041 GREEN 14 NEUTRAL

WIRE CONFIGURATION

Page 74 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-100-200 LADDER & HANDRAIL ASSY. 1
2 410-100-307 SCREED ARM WD. - (LH) 1
3 410-100-308 SCREED ARM WD. - (RH) 1
4 410-100-209 BRACKET WD - CONTROL BOX (LH) 1
5 410-100-210 BRACKET WD - CONTROL BOX (RH) 1
6 202-410-000 HYDRAULIC GP. - COMPLETE (EZ-R-10) 1
7 202-967-000 SLOPE DECAL MOUNT BASE WD. (LH) 1
8 202-968-000 SLOPE DECAL MOUNT BASE WD. (RH) 1
9 140225-04 HOSE SUPPORT - POGO STICK 2
10 1046-0730 FITTING - HYDRAULIC 2
11 1049-1030 FITTING - GREASE (STR) 2
12 134227-04 GREASE LINE*1/4 X 24 1/2" W/ 4 SW'S 2
13 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 12
14 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 8
15 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 8
16 83742-04 FIT ~ CONNECTOR 4 JIC - 1/8" NPT M. 2
17 300-357-000 SONIC AUGER SENSOR MOUNT 2
18 201-732-010 PLATE - SLOPE BEAM MOUNT DYNAPAC 1
19 201-732-011 PLATE - SLOPE BEAM MOUNT DYNAPAC 1
20 201-732-015 SLOPE BEAM WELDMENT 1
21 1048-1205 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 3/4" 2
22 1048-2260 NUT - LOCK - 1/2"-13 TOPLOCK 2

FAB KIT - 10' REAR MOUNT 
ON DYNAPAC

SECTION: 

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-100-000 PB
REV 06

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

ITEM 6 NOT SHOWN

Page 76 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

ON DYNAPAC

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

REV  06

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

SECTION:  

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 FAB KIT - 10' REAR MOUNT 410-100-000 PB

9 3

1

8

2

5

12

1415 13

7

4

12

10

11

17

9

19

18

1313

16

2122

Page 77 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

SECTION:

REV 02

LADDER & 

EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-100-200 PBHANDRAIL ASSY.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-100-100 LADDER WELDMENT 1
2 214842-02 WLDT-LEFT FIXED HANDRAIL 1
3 214843-02 WLDT-RIGHT FIXED HANDRAIL 1
4 207135-03 TEMPERATURE CONTROL MOUNT 1
5 410-100-120 ACCESS COVER AS. W/ NON SKID 1
6 222561-03 WLDT-LADDER-BOLT ON HANDRAIL 1
7 222562-03 WLDT-RH LADDER BOLT-ON HANDRAIL 1
8 228065-03-1 ROUND BAR, 1/2" DIA, 3/4" LG, A36 3
9 204245-03-1 PLATE, 3/16" x 14 1/2" x 8", A36 1
10 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 3
11 1048-0955 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 1.25" 3
12 1048-2430 NUT - JAM - 5/8"-11 2
13 1048-1335 BOLT- HEX - 5/8-11 * 2 1/4" 2
14 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 28
15 1048-3370 WASHER - LOCK - 1/2" 24
16 1048-1231 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/4" 24
17 1048-1245 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/2" 2
18 1048-2260 NUT - LOCK - 1/2"-13 TOPLOCK 2
19 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 10
20 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 2
21 1048-3401 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 3/4" 2
22 400-100-125 PLATE - VALVE MOUNT 1
23 1048-3130 WASHER - FLAT - 5/16" SAE 4
24 1048-3340 WASHER - LOCK - 5/16" 4
25 1048-1048 BOLT - HEX - 5/16-18 * 3/4" 4
26 1048-1130 BOLT - HEX - 3/8 - 16 * 1 1/4" 4
27 1048-3350 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 4
28 1048-2240 NUT - LOCK - 3/8"-16 TOPLOCK 4
29 200-864-000 PLATE 2
30 1048-9275 BOLT 2
31 1048-2305 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 CENTERLOCK 2

Page 78 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

27

26

1928

5

20 2119

7

15

16

14

29

31

3

17

12

18

13

11 10

9

8

1

6

22

24 2523

2

4

30

SECTION:  EZR 10

REV  01+

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100
ASSY.

DWG. NO.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 LADDER & HANDRAIL 410-100-200 PB

Page 79 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-100-122 PLATE, 3/16" x 41" x 25 7/8", A36 1
2 410-100-123 NON SKID ADHEISVE 1

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5842 00 INITIAL RELEASE 09-08-09 RJM

410-100-120
TO

WT. 58.911

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

.X

25

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX  0.01

=  

=  

MATERIAL:

ENGINEER

8-31-2009DRAWN

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

ACCESS COVER AS. W/ NON SKID

00+B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
+

41
0-

10
0-

12
0

1
R

E
V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

SEE BOM

APPROVALS

KAC

1 OF 1

     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

8-31-2009KAC

KAC 8-31-2009

SHEET:

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

1

2

Page 80 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 81 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 82 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 83 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 84 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Page 85 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

T2

2C2D2A

7D7C

5N5L

7Q7R

8D8C

4A

7O7P

4G

5J5K

7M7N

4F

5H5I

7K7L

4E

5F5G

7I7J

4D

5D5E

7G7H

4C

5B5C

7E7F7A7B

8A8B

B2A2

6B

4B2B

5M5A

6A

B9A9B8A8B7A7B6A6B5A5B4A4B3A3B1

LS1 LS2

P1 P2

T1

A1

1030-0025WT. 182.46

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CHECKED

 

EATON PART NUMBER :X630AA00655A

N
O

.

DESIGN

TO ANGULAR

25

.X

 0.01.XXX 1 OF 1SEE BOM

S
H

T

8.  TOLERANCES:

SOLENIOD VALVE

00+B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
+

10
30

-0
02

5
1

R
E

V

24

DATEAPPROVALS

30'

D
W

G

=   

     ASME Y14.3M-1994

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

  0

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

     ASME Y14.24-1999
24V

 KAC

=  

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

=  
.XX

FINISH

 

  

 

  

SHEET:

DRAWN 11-06-2009

ENGINEER

MATERIAL:

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1030-0028 SOLENIOD VALVE 7
2 1030-0029 OVERCENTER VALVE 14
3 1030-0031 CHECK VAVLE 18
4 1030-0032 CAVITY PLUG 4
5 1030-0033 COIL 24V 14
6 1030-0034 COIL SPACER 7
7 1030-0038 SOLENIOD VAVLE 4
8 1030-0039 COIL 24V 4

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

00 INITIAL RELEASE 01-01-2010

01 REDESIGNED BLOCK TO REMOVE SEQUENCE VAVLE 01-24-2010

2
4

8

3

5

7

61

Page 86 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

SECTION:  EZR 10

REV  00+

DEPTH SCREWS - RH
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-200-000 PB

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-210-000 ANGLE OF ATTACK AS. (RH) 2

1

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 201118-03 TUBE ASSEMBLY-ANGLE OF ATTACK 1
2 1048-1630 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 3 1/4" 1
3 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 1
4 1048-2112 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 1
5 148790-04 DETAIL-ANGLE OF ATTACK SLEEVE 1
6 203-538-002 ROLL PIN 1
7 149811-03 DETAIL-ACME DRILLED ALL-THREAD (RH) 1
8 202147-03 DECAL - ANGLE OF ATTACK 1
9 96088-04 DECAL- GREASE INSIDE 1

10 1006-0128 DECAL - RH 1
11 1048-1900 SCREW - DRIVE 2

410-210-000 PB
REV 02+

ANGLE OF ATTACK AS. (RH)

SECTION: EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

5

10

6

11

8

9

1

2

3

4

7

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-260-000 ANGLE OF ATTACK AS. - LH 2

SECTION:  EZR 10

REV  00+

DEPTH SCREWS - LH
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-250-000 PB

1

Page 89 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

11

9

4

10
5

6 7

8

2

3

1

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 209293-03 TUBE ASSEMBLY-ANGLE OF ATTACK (LH) 1
2 1048-1630 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 3 1/4" 1
3 1048-3395 WASHER - LOCK - 3/4" 1
4 1048-2112 NUT - HEX - 3/4"-10 1
5 148790-04 DETAIL-ANGLE OF ATTACK SLEEVE 1
6 203-538-002 ROLL PIN 1
7 149812-03 THREADED ROD (LH) 1
8 202147-03 DECAL - ANGLE OF ATTACK 1
9 96088-04 DECAL- GREASE INSIDE 1
10 1006-0129 DECAL LH 1
11 1048-1900 SCREW - DRIVE 2

AS. - LH 410-260-000 PB
REV 00+

ANGLE OF ATTACK 

EZR 10

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

SECTION:

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 90 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 232107-03 L.H. EAGLE 10 SCREED ENDPLATE ASSEMBLY 1
2 232108-03 R.H. EAGLE 10 SCREED ENDPLATE ASSEMBLY 1

2

1

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

REV  00+

DESCRIPTION

SECTION:  EZR 

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
ENDGATE GP.

DWG. NO.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-300-000 PB

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 232105-03 WELDMENT * EAGLE 10 LH ENDPLATE FIXED 1
2 232103-03 WELDMENT * EAGLE 8 & 10 LH ENDPLATE FLOATING 1
3 216817-01 JACK * ENDGATE TUBE 2
4 98966-04 SPRING * 10D 2
5 232101-03 WELDMENT * EAGLE 8 & 10 ENDPLATE WEAR BAR 1
6 211777-03 ASSEMBLY-PORTABLE SCREED BOX MOUNT 1
7 148551-03 WELDMENT-SONAR BRACKET-S-8EH 2
8 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 11
9 1048-2065 NUT - HEX - 1/2-13 4
10 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 3
11 LW 0.5 WASHER * LOCK 1/2" SPRING STEELGR.8 11
12 1048-1245 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/2" 6
13 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 2
14 1048-3390 WASHER - LOCK 5
15 1048-1635 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/4" 5

10

5

7

13

2

6

3

2 4

11 812

1

9 11

14 15

8121

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

L.H. EAGLE 10 SCREED 232107-03ENDPLATE ASSEMBLY

SECTION:

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

REV 00+

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 232106-03 R.H. EAGLE 10 SCREED ENDPLATE FIXED WELDMENT 1
2 232104-03 WELDMENT * EAGLE 8 & 10 RH PLATE FLOATING 1
3 216817-01 JACK * ENDGATE TUBE 2
4 98966-04 SPRING * 10D 2
5 232102-03 WELDMENT * EAGLE 8 & 10 ENDPLATE WEAR BAR 1
6 211777-03 ASSEMBLY-PORTABLE SCREED BOX MOUNT 1
7 148551-03 WELDMENT-SONAR BRACKET-S-8EH 2
8 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 11
9 1048-2065 NUT - HEX - 1/2-13 4
10 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 3
11 1048-1245 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 1/2" 6
12 LW 0.5 WASHER * LOCK 1/2" SPRING STEELGR.8 11
13 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 2
14 1048-3390 WASHER - LOCK 5
15 1048-1635 BOLT - HEX - 3/4-10 * 2 1/4" 5

Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100
ENDPLATE ASSEMBLY

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

REV  00+

SECTION:  

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 R.H. EAGLE 10 SCREED 232108-03

6

1514

108

1

2

2

3

7 1 2

12

9

11

12

8

5

13

8

11

12

1

4

Page 91 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 232175-03 LH EAGLE 8 & 10  SCREED END PLATE WEAR BAR WELDMENT 1
2 232192-03 ELEMENT AS. - 46" 1
3 410-305-101 BAR - ELEMENT CLAMP STRIP 1
4 201-816-000 INSULATION - STRIP 1
5 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 3
6 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 3
7 1042-8028 MOUNTING CLIP 1
8 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 1
9 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 1
10 1048-3404 NUT - HEX - 3/8"-16 1
11 202-734-325 HARNESS - HEATED ENDGATE CONNECTOR 1

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
LH HEATED ENDGATE KIT
DESCRIPTION

REV  00+

DWG. NO.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

SECTION:  

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-305-100 PB

9

10

3

4

2

1

6

5

8 7

11

Page 93 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
an Astec company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 232176-03 RH EAGLE 8 & 10 SCREED ENDPLATE WEAR BAR WELDMENT 1
2 232192-03 ELEMENT AS. - 46" 1
3 410-305-101 BAR - ELEMENT CLAMP STRIP 1
4 201-816-000 INSULATION - STRIP 1
5 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 3
6 1048-1220 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1" 3
7 1042-8028 MOUNTING CLIP 1
8 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 1
9 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 1
10 1048-3404 NUT - HEX - 3/8"-16 1
11 202-734-325 HARNESS - HEATED ENDGATE CONNECTOR 1

3

7

1

5

6

8
4

2

10
9

11

REV 00+

RH HEATED ENDGATE KIT

SECTION:

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-305-200 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

Page 94 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-301-100 TAPER ENDGATE SHOE WD. 1
2 410-301-220 WELDMENT * EAGLE 8 & 10 RH PLATE FLOATING 1
3 601-750-200 WELD - LH CONV. DOOR HINGE 2
4 601-750-300 WELD - RH CONV. DOOR HINGE 3
5 202-984-301 JACK - SIDE HANDLE WD. 1
6 202-984-032 RIGHT - HAND THREAD BALL JOINT ROD END 1
7 1048-2431 NUT - JAM - 5/8"-18 1
8 410-306-000 HEAT KIT 1
9 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 5
10 1048-1205 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 3/4" 4
11 1048-0509 BOLT - 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 FHCS 10
12 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 13
13 1048-2240 NUT - LOCK - 3/8"-16 TOPLOCK 10
14 1048-9263 BOLT - SHOULDER SOCKET HD - 5/8 * 1 1/4" 1
15 1048-2260 NUT - LOCK - 1/2"-13 TOPLOCK 1
16 410-301-250 ENDGATE GUIDE WD. 1
17 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 3
18 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 3
19 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 4

REV 03

EZR SAFETY EDGE - RH

SECTION: 

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-301-000 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

SECTION:  

REV  03

EZR SAFETY EDGE - RH
DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-301-000 PB

12

9 10

3

2

13

8

1

6

15

7

14

5

11

4

17

16
19

1812

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 410-302-100 TAPER ENDGATE SHOE WD. - LH 1
2 410-302-220 WELDMENT * EAGLE 8 & 10 LH PLATE FLOATING 1
3 601-750-200 WELD - LH CONV. DOOR HINGE 3
4 601-750-300 WELD - RH CONV. DOOR HINGE 2
5 202-984-301 JACK - SIDE HANDLE WD. 1
6 1048-2431 NUT - JAM - 5/8"-18 1
7 202-984-032 RIGHT - HAND THREAD BALL JOINT ROD END 1
8 410-306-000 HEAT KIT 1
9 1048-3220 WASHER - FLAT - 1/2" SAE 5
10 1048-2260 NUT - LOCK - 1/2"-13 TOPLOCK 1
11 1048-9263 BOLT - SHOULDER SOCKET HD - 5/8 * 1 1/4" 1
12 1048-0509 BOLT - 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 FHCS 10
13 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 13
14 1048-2240 NUT - LOCK - 3/8"-16 TOPLOCK 10
15 1048-1205 BOLT - HEX - 1/2-13 * 1 3/4" 4
16 410-301-250 ENDGATE GUIDE WD. 1
17 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 3
18 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 3
19 1048-2390 NUT - JAM - 1/2-13 4

REV 03

EZR SAFETY EDGE - LH

SECTION: 

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-302-000 PB18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

SECTION:  

REV  03

DESCRIPTION DWG. NO.

EZR SAFETY EDGE - LH18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100 410-302-000 PB

4

11
7

5

6

12

2

3

13

14

8

1

10 9

15919

17

16

1813

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
An Astec Industries Company

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 202-784-800 ELEMENT AS. 1
2 410-305-101 BAR - ELEMENT CLAMP STRIP 1
3 201-816-000 INSULATION - STRIP 1
4 1048-2050 NUT - HEX - 3/8"-16 4
5 1048-1134 BOLT - HEX 4
6 1042-8028 MOUNTING CLIP 1
7 1048-1120 BOLT - HEX - 3/8-16 * 1" 1
8 1048-3355 WASHER - LOCK - 3/8" 1
9 1048-3404 NUT - HEX - 3/8"-16 1

10 202-784-810 HARNESS - HEATED ENDGATE CONNECTOR 1

HEAT KIT

SECTION: EZR 10 SAFETY EDGE

DWG. NO.DESCRIPTION CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.

410-306-000 PB
REV 00+

18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446
Phone (253) 875-8000   Fax (253) 846-0100
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com

3

8

2

1

6

5

7

9

4

10

Page 100 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



C
A

R
L

SO
N

A
n A

stec Industries C
om

pany

7

3

PLUG 1

1

5

2 PLUG 2

 96.00 

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1042-9117 CONNECTOR - WATERTIGHT MALE 1
2 1042-8023 DEUTSCH 4 PIN PLUG 1
3 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 3
4 1043-0310 HEAT SHRINK 1
5 1043-0201 SO CORD 12-3 1
6 1042-8033 W4P WEDGELOCK 1
7 202-540-000 SEAL- ELECTRICAL 1

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE AND IS FOR VISUAL REPRESENTATION ONLY.
           www.carlsonpavingproducts.com
Phone (253) 875-8000    Fax (253) 846-0100

ENDGATE CONNECTOR
202-784-810 PB

REV  01

 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. DESCRIPTION DWG. NO.
18425  50th  Ave. E.,  Tacoma,  WA  98446 HARNESS - HEATED 

SEC
TIO

N
:  PIN OUT 

PLUG 1
PIN OUT 
PLUG 2

TERMINAL 
USED

WIRE 
COLOR

WIRE 
AWG

WIRE 
LENGT

H
WIRE #   FUNCTION LH/RH

Y A 1042-8040 BLACK 12 96" L1 POWER
Z B 1042-8040 WHITE 12 96" L10 POWER
- C 202-540-000
G D 1042-8040 GREEN 12 96" NEUTRAL NEUTRAL

PLUG WIRE LIST

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

305-502-000
TO

 

WT. 62.46

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

.X

25

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ANGULAR

.XXX =   0.01

=  

RF

MATERIAL:

ENGINEER EZR10

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

DC ELECTRICAL GROUP

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
50

2-
00

0
1

R
E

V

24

=   

CHECKED     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

D
W

G

DESIGN

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

SEE BOM

DATEAPPROVALS

1 OF 2
30'

     ASME Y14.24-1999
DYNAPAC

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

12-15-09

12-15-09KAC

KAC

RF 12-15-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 12-15-09

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-502-100 BOX AS. - CONTROL (LH) 1
2 305-501-200 BOX AS. - CONTROL (RH) 1
3 305-880-000 HARNESS AS. - VALVES (LH) 1
4 305-881-000 HARNESS AS. - VALVES (RH) 1
5 305-560-000 CABLE AS. - CROSSOVER 1
6 305-540-000 CABLE AS. - TRACTOR (RH) 1
7 305-501-300 REMOTE AS. -  (RH) 1
8 305-501-400 REMOTE AS. -  (LH) 1

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5916 00 INITIAL RELEASE 12-15-09 RF KAC

2

1

3
5

4

6

8

7

Page 102 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

8
0

2
4

1044-0114

    HEAT
1044-0113

  HEIGHT
1044-0116

  SLOPE
1044-0116

EXTENSION
 1044-0115

REVERSE
1044-7001

  HORN
1044-7001

  E-STOP
1044-0157

  AUGER
1044-0115

CONVEYOR
 1044-0122

TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

AUTO

OVER RIDE

939A

929A

860

850

3

2

1

UNLOCK

LOCK
  1044-0209
BERM/SLOPE
 (OPTIONAL)

3

2

1

MAXMIN

2

31
MAXMIN

2

31

JG HE FC DA BJG HE FC DA BJG HE FC DA BJG HE FC DA B

SPARE

850

929

928

200

4

5

6

850

MANUAL OFF

1

2

3

928929

45

6

850

938

939

MANUAL

OFF

12

3

850

912911
1 2

1

2

935

2
0

3
-5

5
0

-1
0

8

806807

11

502

HEAT

  OFF

2 1

22

1
0

4
2

-
0

3
5

7
1

0
4

2
-

0
5

2
0

1
0

4
2

-
8

0
2

6

LEFT CONTROL BOX

2
1

118

DOWN

UP

DOWN

UP

409

411

405

407

409

405

401

403

407

411

200

DOWN

UP

719

718

719

718

X X

W W

V V

U U

T T

S S

R R

Q Q

P P

O O

N N

M M

L L

K K

J J

H H

G G

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

119

850

SPARE

SPARE

900

912

911

304

935

928

929

807

806

938

939

719

718

200

119

118

1
1

8

119

INOUT

806

807

P P

N N

M M

L L

K K

J J

H H

G G

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

5

6

2

4

3

7

9

8

10

11

12

16

17

13

15

14

18

20

19

1

5

6

2

4

3

7

9

8

10

11

12

16

17

13

15

14

18

20

19

3

2
1

304

3

2
1

2

3

1

3

2

1

1
0

4
2

-
0

3
4

8
1

0
4

2
-

2
0

3
-5

5
0

-1
0

6

1044-0115

1

2

3

1

3

2

1

2

31

2

3

123

123

304

1
2

3

19

20

18

14

15

13

17

16

12

11

10

8

9

7

3

4

2

6

5

1

19

20

18

14

15

13

17

16

12

11

10

8

9

7

3

4

2

6

5

1

1
9 2
0

1
8

1
4

1
5

1
3

1
7

1
6

1
2

1
1

1
08 973 42 651

1
9 2
0

1
8

1
4

1
5

1
3

1
7

1
6

1
2

1
1

1
08 973 42 651

3
1

3
0

2
8

2
92
7

2
3

2
4

2
2

2
6

2
5

2
1

3
1

3
0

2
8

2
92
7

2
3

2
4

2
2

2
6

2
5

2
1

1
1

8

1
1

9

2
0

0

2
0

0

7
1

9

7
2

0

8
0

6

8
0

7

8
0

8

8
5

0

3
0

4

9
3

8

9
2

9

9
2

8

9
3

2

9
3

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

9
3

9

808

809

9
3

5

9
4

2

OFF

OUTIN

OVER RIDE

RIGHT REMOTE

OUTIN

119

1
1

8

118

119

200

718

719

939

938

806

807

929

928

935

304

911

912

900

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

119

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

O O

P P

Q Q

R R

S S

T T

U U

V V

W W

X X

9
3

1

932

721

850

9
3

1

9
1

1

9
1

3

721

720

UP

DOWN

200

9
4

1

411

407

403

401

405

SLOPE DN

HEIGHT DN

EXT OUT

EXT IN

HEIGHT UP

SLOPE UP

CROWN UP

CROWN DN

409

417

419

407

405

417

419

411

409

UP

DOWN

UP

DOWN

UP

DOWN

118

118

1

2

1
9

2
0

1
8

1
4

1
5

1
3 1
7

1
6

1
2

1
1

1
08 973 42 651 3
1

3
0

2
8

2
9

2
7

2
3

2
4

2
2

2
6

2
5

2
1

7
1

8

7
2

1

8
0

9

202-538-000

1042-8027

1042-0352

RIGHT CONTROL BOX

1
0

4
2

-8
0

2
6

1
0

4
2

-0
3

4
8

1
0

4
2

-0
3

4
8

1
0

4
2

-0
5

2
0

1
0

4
2

-0
5

2
1

1
0

4
2

-0
3

5
8

SLOPE DN

HEIGHT DN

EXT OUT

EXT IN

HEIGHT UP

SLOPE UP
1

0
4

2
-

0
5

2
1

2

1

21

+
2

4
V

+
2

4
V

G
N

D

G
N

D

L
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 U

P

L
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 D

N

R
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 U

P

R
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 D

N

L
H

 E
X

T
 I

N

L
H

 E
X

T
 O

U
T

R
H

 E
X

T
 O

U
T

R
H

 E
X

T
 I

N

A
/C

 P
O

W
E

R

H
O

R
N

E
-S

T
O

P
 I

N

E
-S

T
O

P
 O

U
T

L
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 R
U

N

L
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 S
T

O
P

L
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

U
N

L
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 S

T
O

P

L
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

E
V

E
R

S
E

R
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 R
U

N

R
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 S
T

O
P

R
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

U
N

R
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 S

T
O

P

R
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

E
V

E
R

S
E

L
H

 M
O

B
A

OFF

MANUAL

REVERSE
1044-7001

12

3

UP

DOWN

401 403

8
0

8

8
0

9

931

934

9
3

2

942

941

912 913

8
6

0

200

119

1 3

1 2 3

OFF

OUT IN

OVER RIDE

LEFT REMOTE

850

9
2

8

1 2

3

UP

DOWN

9
2

9

200

119

2

808 809

721

720
720

806807

718

719

118

3

2 1

6

5
4

932931

3 2
1

OFF MANUAL

456
200

850

850

850

850

850

BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J

1 3

2

MIN MAX

1 3

2

MIN MAX

1

2

3

  1044-0209
BERM/SLOPE
 (OPTIONAL)

LOCK

UNLOCK

1

2

3

850

860

932A

942A

OVER RIDE

AUTO

8
6

1
R

H
 M

O
B

A

 HEIGHT
1044-0116

 CROWN
1044-0116

  SLOPE
1044-0116

   HORN
1044-7001

EXTENSION
 1044-0115

  AUGER
1044-0122

1044-0114

CONVEYOR
 1044-0122

TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

 E-STOP
1044-0157

  AUGER
1044-0115

EXTENSION
 1044-0115

TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

EXTENSION
 1044-0115

TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

  AUGER

TO AC CONTROL BOX

PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DYNAPAC

SIZE

OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

D
W

G
N

O
.

S
H

T

DC ELECTRICAL GROUP

305-502-000 00B

A

B

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
50

2-
00

0
2

R
E

V

24

SHEET:

2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE "COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING

EZR10

Page 103 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

305-502-100
305-501-100

WT. 24.04

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO
25

EZR1O

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

BOX AS. - CONTROL (LH)

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
50

2-
10

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 2

APPROVALS

RF

DYNAPAC
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

12-15-09

12-15-09KAC

KAC

RF 12-15-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 12-15-09

ENGINEER

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

15

1413

20

23

21
9

1

10

11

26

7

4

24

25

5

3

6

8

8

7

4

12

16

34

31

29

36

2830

37

5

26

33

32

22

35

39

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-502-101 ELECTRICAL BOX - LAYOUT 1
2 300-127-400 FACE PLATE - LH 1
3 300-069-000 TUBE, STANDOFF 4
4 1044-7001 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-6 2
5 1044-0209 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-3 2
6 1044-0115 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-7 2
7 1044-0122 SWITCH - TOGGLE 2NT1-70 2
8 1044-0116 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-7E 2
9 1042-0383 CONNECTOR - CORD RANGE .250 - .375 1
10 1042-0184 NUT - LOCK 1/2" (PIPE) 1
11 1042-0187 1/2" PLASTIC BUSHING 1
12 1048-0350 BOLT - STR. BIT PAN HD - 10 - 32 * 4 1/2" 4
13 1048-3520 WASHER - EXT STAR - #10 4
14 1048-3100 WASHER - FLAT - #10 SAE 4
15 300-399-000 PLATE - DEUTSCH SIZE 18 LOCK 1
16 300-400-000 PLATE - DEUTSCH 24 SHELL SIZE LOCK 2
17 1043-0090 428-2-VC NICROPRESS SLEEVE 1
18 1043-0349 CABLE STOP - DOUBLE 2
19 1043-0348 3/64" SS NYLON CABLE 18
20 305-872-500 JACK AS. - REMOTE 1
21 305-870-000 JACK AS. - VALVES (LH) 1
22 305-571-000 JACK AS. - CROSSOVER 1
23 300-188-000 CABLE AS. 3-PIN LADD 1
24 1044-0157 CONTACT BLOCK - (1) NC 1
25 1044-0158 PUSHBUTTON HEAD 1
26 97944-04 HOLE - PLUG (1/2") 1
27 1044-0333 DIODE - 6 AMP 2
28 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 4
29 1048-2053 NUT - HEX - 3/8"-16 NYLOCK 2
30 1048-1131 BOLT- HEX - 3/8-16 * 1 1/4" 2
31 1042-9064 CONTROLLER-MOBA 2
32 1042-9065 REOSTAT 2
33 1044-0460 KNOB, BLACK 2
34 1048-3085 WASHER - FLAT - #8 SAE 8
35 1048-3515 WASHER - STAR (EXTERNAL) - #8 4
36 1048-2007 NUT- HEX 4
37 1048-1816 BOLT - PAN HEAD PHILLIPS - #8-32 * 5/8" 4
38 1044-7020 CAP -RED 9
39 1044-0114 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-5 1

NOTE: ITEM 17, 18, 19, 27 AND 38 ARE NOT SHOWN.

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5916 00 INITIAL RELEASE 12-15-09 RF KAC

Page 105 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

C

1

2

3

1

3

2

1
2

3

304

1
2

3

19

20

18

14

15

13

17

16

12

11

10

8

9

7

3

4

2

6

5

1

19

20

18

14

15

13

17

16

12

11

10

8

9

7

3

4

2

6

5

1

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

GG

HH

JJ

KK

LL

MM

NN

PP

807

806

OUT IN

119

1
1

8

118

119

200

718

719

939

938

806

807

929

928

935

304

911

912

900

SPARE

SPARE

850

119

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

FF

GG

HH

JJ

KK

LL

MM

NN

OO

PP

QQ

RR

SS

TT

UU

VV

WW

XX

718

719

718

719

UP

DOWN

200

411

407

403

401

405

409

407

405

411

409

UP

DOWN

UP

DOWN

118

1
2

LEFT CONTROL BOX

1
0

4
2

-
8

0
2

6
1

0
4

2
-

0
5

2
0

1
0

4
2

-
0

3
5

7

B B

12

  OFF

HEAT

502

A A

807 806

1
0

4
2

-8
0

2
2

935

2

1

21
911 912

850

3
2

1

OFF

MANUAL
939

938

850

929 928

3
2

1

OFF

MANUAL

850

200

928

929

850

SPARE

BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J

1 3

2

MIN MAX
1 3

2

MIN MAX

1

2

3

  1044-0209
BERM/SLOPE
 (OPTIONAL)

LOCK

UNLOCK

1

2

3

850

860

929A

939A

OVER RIDE

AUTO

TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

CONVEYOR
 1044-0115

  AUGER
1044-0115

  E-STOP
1044-0157

  HORN
1044-7001

REVERSE
1044-7001

EXTENSION
 1044-0115

  SLOPE
1044-0116

  HEIGHT
1044-0116

    HEAT
1044-0113

1044-0114

C

PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DYNAPAC

SIZE

OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

D
W

G
N

O
.

S
H

T

BOX AS. - CONTROL (LH)

305-502-100 02B

A

B

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

02
30

5-
50

2-
10

0
2

R
E

V

24

SHEET:

2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE "COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING

EZR1O

Page 107 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

15 17

24

26

25

15

30

10

1011
2

10

11

11
11

9

9

29

8

1

1618

1416

39

33

13

32 31

40

39

38

28
2

36
34

37 35

19

12

42

43

305-501-200
305-500-200

WT. 21.44

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO
25

 

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

BOX AS. - CONTROL (RH)

02B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

02
30

5-
50

1-
20

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 2

APPROVALS

RF

DYNAPAC
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

10-02-09

10-02-09KAC

KAC

RF 10-02-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 10-02-09

ENGINEER

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

NOTE: ITEMS 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 20, 21, 22, 23, 27 AND 41 ARE NOT SHOWN.

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-501-201 ELECTRICAL BOX - LAYOUT 1
2 300-126-400 FACE PLATE - RH 1
3 1042-0294 DISCONNECT - MALE (16-14AWG) 1
4 1042-0825 SPLICE - BUTT, YELLOW SHRINK 9
5 1042-0815 SPLICE - BUTT, BLUE SHRINK 10
6 1042-0297 CONNECTOR - SPADE 3
7 1042-0270 TERMINAL - SHRINK RING (BLUE) (#6) 26
8 305-872-500 JACK AS. - REMOTE 1
9 1044-7001 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-6 2
10 1044-0116 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-7E 3
11 1044-0115 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-7 4
12 300-400-000 PLATE - DEUTSCH 24 SHELL SIZE LOCK 3
13 300-399-000 PLATE - DEUTSCH SIZE 18 LOCK 1
14 1048-0350 BOLT - STR. BIT PAN HD - 10 - 32 * 4 1/2" 4
15 1048-3520 WASHER - EXT STAR - #10 5
16 1048-3100 WASHER - FLAT - #10 SAE 6
17 1048-2015 NUT - ACORN - #10-32 (SS) 1
18 1048-1830 BOLT - PAN HD PHILLIPS - 10 - 32 * 3/4" 1
19 300-069-000 TUBE, STANDOFF 4
20 1043-0349 CABLE STOP - DOUBLE 2
21 1043-0090 428-2-VC NICROPRESS SLEEVE 1
22 1043-0348 3/64" SS NYLON CABLE 18"
23 1042-0860 TERMINAL - SHRINK RING 4
24 305-871-000 JACK AS. - VALVES (RH) 1
25 305-575-000 JACK AS. - TRACTOR 1
26 305-571-000 JACK AS. - CROSSOVER 1
27 1044-0333 DIODE - 6 AMP 2
28 97944-04 HOLE - PLUG (1/2") 1
29 1044-0157 CONTACT BLOCK - (1) NC 1
30 1044-0158 PUSHBUTTON HEAD 1
31 1048-3145 WASHER - FLAT - 3/8" SAE 4
32 1048-1131 BOLT- HEX - 3/8-16 * 1 1/4" 2
33 1048-2053 NUT - HEX - 3/8"-16 NYLOCK 2
34 1042-9064 CONTROLLER-MOBA 2
35 1048-3085 WASHER - FLAT - #8 SAE 8
36 1048-3515 WASHER - STAR (EXTERNAL) - #8 4
37 1048-2007 NUT- HEX 4
38 1048-1816 BOLT - PAN HEAD PHILLIPS - #8-32 * 5/8" 4
39 1042-9065 REOSTAT 2
40 1044-0460 KNOB, BLACK 2
41 1044-7020 CAP -RED 8
42 1044-0114 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-5 1
43 1042-9118 CAP, FLANGED 4

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5861 00 INITIAL RELEASE 10-02-09 RF KAC

6018 01 CHANGED CONVEYOR AND AUGER WIRING 04-28-10 RF KAC

6062 02 DELETED 1044-0122 AND ADDED 1044-0115 X 2, 1042-9118 6/25/2010 RF KAC

Page 109 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

 E-STOP

1

2

3

1

3

2

1

2

31

2

3

304

1
2

3

19

20

18

14

15

13

17

16

12

11

10

8

9

7

3

4

2

6

5

1

19

20

18

14

15

13

17

16

12

11

10

8

9

7

3

4

2

6

5

1

1
9 2
0

1
8

1
4

1
5

1
3

1
7

1
6

1
2

1
1

1
08 973 42 651

1
9 2
0

1
8

1
4

1
5

1
3

1
7

1
6

1
2

1
1

1
08 973 42 651

3
1

3
0

2
8

2
92
7

2
3

2
4

2
2

2
6

2
5

2
1

3
1

3
0

2
8

2
92
7

2
3

2
4

2
2

2
6

2
5

2
1

1
1
8

1
1
9

2
0
0

2
0
0

7
1
9

7
2
0

8
0
6

8
0
7

8
0
8

8
5
0

3
0
4

9
3
8

9
2
9

9
2
8

9
3
2

9
3
4

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

9
3
9

808

809

9
3
5

9
4
2

OUTIN

119

1
1
8

118

119

200

718

719

939

938

806

807

929

928

935

304

911

912

900

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

119

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

O O

P P

Q Q

R R

S S

T T

U U

V V

W W

X X

9
3
1

932

721

9
1
1

9
1
3

721

720

UP

DOWN

200

9
4
1

411

407

403

401

405

409

417

419

407

405

417

419

411

409

UP

DOWN

UP

DOWN

UP

DOWN

118

118

1

2

1
9

2
0

1
81
4 1
5

1
3 1
7

1
6

1
21
1

1
08 973 42 651 3
13
0

2
8

2
92
7

2
3

2
4

2
2

2
62
5

2
1

7
1
8

7
2
1

8
0
9

202-538-000

1042-8027

1042-0352

RIGHT CONTROL BOX

1
0
4
2
-8

0
2
6

1
0
4
2
-0

3
4
8

1
0
4
2
-0

3
4
8

1
0
4
2
-0

5
2
0

1
0
4
2
-0

5
2
1

1
0
4
2
-0

3
5
8

2

1

21

+
2
4
V

+
2
4
V

G
N

D

G
N

D

L
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 U

P

L
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 D

N

R
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 U

P

R
H

 T
O

W
 P

O
IN

T
 D

N

L
H

 E
X

T
 I
N

L
H

 E
X

T
 O

U
T

R
H

 E
X

T
 O

U
T

R
H

 E
X

T
 I
N

A
/C

 P
O

W
E

R

H
O

R
N

E
-S

T
O

P
 I

N

E
-S

T
O

P
 O

U
T

L
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 R
U

N

L
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 S
T

O
P

L
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

U
N

L
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 S

T
O

P

L
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

E
V

E
R

S
E

R
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 R
U

N

R
H

 C
O

N
V

E
Y

O
R

 S
T

O
P

R
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

U
N

R
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 S

T
O

P

R
H

 A
U

G
E

R
 R

E
V

E
R

S
E

L
H

 M
O

B
A

OFF

MANUAL

REVERSE
1044-7001

401 403

8
0
8

8
0
9

931

934

942

941

912 913

8
6
0

720

118

3

2 1

6

5
4

932931

3 2
1

OFF MANUAL

456
200

850

850

850

850

850

BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J BA DC FE HG J

1 3

2

MIN MAX

1 3

2

MIN MAX

1

2

3

  1044-0209
BERM/SLOPE
 (OPTIONAL)

LOCK

UNLOCK

1

2

3

850

860

932A

942A

OVER RIDE

AUTO

8
6
1

R
H

 M
O

B
A

 HEIGHT
1044-0116

 CROWN
1044-0116

  SLOPE
1044-0116

   HORN
1044-7001

EXTENSION
 1044-0115

  AUGER
1044-0122

1044-0114

CONVEYOR
 1044-0122

1044-0157

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

SIZE

OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

2

D
W

G
N

O
.

S
H

T

305-501-200B

A

B

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

2
R

E
V

24

SHEET:

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE "COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING
PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Page 111 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

NOTE:  R IS ONLY PUT IN FOR MACHINES THAT REQUIRE
            OPEN CENTER, OTHERWISE DO NOT INSTALL 

RF04-22-08ADDED PART NUMBER 80504025386

MP05-17-07
DELETED ITEMS 1043-0256 AND 1043-0258; ADDED ITEM 1042-0805;UPDATED WIRE LIST
CHANGED QTY OF 1042-8041 WAS 13 AND 202-540-000 WAS 10 AND 1043-0110 WAS 36";
0273,1043-0274,1043-0257,1043-0263 WAS 122"; CHANGED QTY OF 1043-0261 WAS 50"; 
CHANGED QTY OF 1043-0268,1043-0267,1043-0265,1043-0266,1043-0272,1043-0269,1043-

015225

MP04-16-07INITIAL RELEASE005203

ENGDRAWNDATEDESCRIPTIONREV.ECN

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1042-8024 PLUG - 23 SOCKET 1
2 1042-8041 SOCKET 16AWG,  DEUTSCH 15
3 202-540-000 SEAL- ELECTRICAL 8
4 1042-0821 CONNECTOR 3
5 1042-0805 CAP, WIRE END 6
6 1043-0268 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(GREEN) 186"
7 1043-0267 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(BROWN) 120"
8 1043-0265 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(BLACK) 120"
9 1043-0266 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(BLUE) 120"
10 1043-0272 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(RED) 186"
11 1043-0269 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(GRAY) 120"
12 1043-0273 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(WHITE) 120"
13 1043-0274 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG) (YELLOW) 120"
14 1043-0257 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (BLUE) 120"
15 1043-0263 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (WHITE) 120"
16 1043-0261 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (BLACK) 66"
17 1043-0130 SLEEVING - BRAIDED (3/4") 96"
18 1043-0110 SLEEVING - BRAIDED (3/8") 60"
19 80504 DIN PLUG - FEMALE 6

305-880-000
TO

 

WT.

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ANGULAR

 
DEUTSCH CONNECTORS 

CHECKED

.XXX =  1 OF 1 

MATERIAL:

ENGINEER

04-16-07DRAWN

SHEET:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

HARNESS AS. - VALVES (LH)

02B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

02
30

5-
88

0-
00

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'=  

APPROVALS

MP

 0.01

     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

 

  

 

MP 04-16-07

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

.X
SIMILAR

0.89

2 13

PINOUT 
PLUG 1

TERMINAL 
USED

TERMINAL 
USED COLOR WIRE   

# AWG LENGTH FUNCTION

A 1042-8041 1042-0136 RED 407 18 120" SLOPE DOWN
B 1042-8041 1042-0136 BLACK 411 18 120" HEIGHT DOWN
C 1042-8041 1042-0136 BROWN 401 18 120" EXTENSION IN
D 1042-8041 1042-0136 GREEN 403 18 120" EXTENSION OUT
E 1042-8041 1042-0136 BLUE 405 18 120" HEIGHT UP
F 202-540-000
G 202-540-000
H 1042-8041 1042-0136 GRAY 409 18 120" SLOPE UP
J 1042-8041 1042-0805 ORANGE 417 18 120" CROWN UP
K 1042-8041 1042-0805 PURPLE 419 18 120" CROWN DOWN
L 1042-8041 1042-0805 BLUE 421 16 120" AUGER TUNNEL IN (OPT)
M 1042-8041 1042-0805 WHITE 423 16 120" AUGER TUNNEL OUT (OPT)
N 1042-8041 1042-0821 BLACK 425 16 66" MANIFOLD GROUND (OPT)
O 202-540-000
P 1042-8041 1042-0821 RED 427 18 66" MANIFOLD POWER (OPT)
Q 1042-8041 1042-0821 GREEN 429 18 66" MANIFOLD POWER (OPT)
R 1042-8041 1042-8041 YELLOW 16 120" OPEN CENTER
S 202-540-000
T 202-540-000
U 1042-8041 1042-0805 WHITE 415 18 120" BERM DOWN (OPT)
V 1042-8041 1042-0805 YELLOW 413 18 120" BERM UP (OPT)
W 202-540-000
X 202-540-000

WIRE LIST

Page 113 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON
PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

NOTE: R, T AND w ARE USE FOR MACHINES THAT REQUIRE ONLY
           DO NOT INSTALL IF IT DOES NOT REQUIRE IT.

RF04-22-08ADDED PART NUMBER 80504025386

MP05-17-07
1043-0261, UPDATED WIRE LIST

QTY OF 1042-0821 WAS 2, CHANGED QTY OF 1042-0805 WAS 2. DELETED 1043-0110AND 
CHANGED QTY OF 202-540-000 WAS 8 CHANGED QTY OF 1042-0136 WAS 10, CHANGED 

REPLACED ITEM 1042-8024 WITH 1042-8025, REPLACED 1042-8041 WITH 1042-8040, 
015225

MP04-17-07INITIAL RELEASE005203

ENGDRAWNDATEDESCRIPTIONREV.ECN

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1042-8025 PLUG - 23 PIN 1
2 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 14
3 202-540-000 SEAL- ELECTRICAL 9
4 1043-0268 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(GREEN) 122"
5 1043-0267 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(BROWN) 122"
6 1043-0265 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(BLACK) 122"
7 1043-0266 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(BLUE) 224"
8 1043-0272 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(RED) 122"
9 1043-0269 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(GRAY) 122"
10 1043-0273 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(WHITE) 122"
11 1043-0274 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG) (YELLOW) 122"
12 1043-0271 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(PURPLE) 122"
13 1043-0270 WIRE - STRANDED (18AWG)(ORANGE) 122"
14 1043-0257 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (BLUE) 122"
15 1043-0263 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (WHITE) 122"
16 1043-0262 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (PURPLE) 24"
17 1042-0297 CONNECTOR - SPADE 1
18 1042-0821 CONNECTOR 1
19 1042-0805 CAP, WIRE END 4
20 1043-0130 SLEEVING - BRAIDED (3/4") 96"
21 80504 DIN PLUG - FEMALE 8

2 13

305-881-000
TO

 

WT.

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ANGULAR

 
DEUTSCH CONNECTORS 

CHECKED

.XXX =  1 OF 1 

MATERIAL:

ENGINEER

04-17-07DRAWN

SHEET:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

HARNESS AS. - VALVES (RH)

02B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

02
30

5-
88

1-
00

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'=  

APPROVALS

MP

 0.01

     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

 

  

 

MP 04-17-07

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

.X
SIMILAR

0.91

PINOUT 
PLUG 1

TERMINAL 
USED

TERMINAL 
USED COLOR WIRE   

# AWG LENGTH FUNCTION

A 1042-8040 1042-0136 RED 410 18 122" SLOPE DOWN
B 1042-8040 1042-0136 BLACK 406 18 122" HEIGHT DOWN
C 1042-8040 1042-0136 BROWN 402 18 122" EXTENSION OUT
D 1042-8040 1042-0136 GREEN 400 18 122" EXTENSION IN
E 1042-8040 1042-0136 BLUE 404 18 122" HEIGHT UP
F 202-540-000
G 1042-8040 1042-0821 BLUE 436 18 102" VIBE POWER
H 1042-8040 1042-0136 GRAY 408 18 122" SLOPE UP
J 1042-8040 1042-0136 ORANGE 416 18 122" CROWN UP
K 1042-8040 1042-0136 PURPLE 418 18 122" CROWN DOWN
L 1042-8040 1042-0805 BLUE 422 16 122" AUGER TUNNEL IN
M 1042-8040 1042-0805 WHITE 420 16 122" AUGER TUNNEL OUT
N 202-540-000
O 202-540-000
P 202-540-000
Q 202-540-000
R 1042-8040 1042-8041 YELLOW 18 122" OPEN CENTER
S 202-540-000
T 1042-8040 1042-8041 BLACK 18 122" OPEN CENTER
U 1042-8040 1042-0805 WHITE 414 18 122" BERM DOWN
V 1042-8040 1042-0805 YELLOW 412 18 122" BERM UP
W 1042-8040 1042-8041 RED 18 122" OPEN CENTER
X 202-540-000 1042-0297 PURPLE 440 16 24" HORN

WIRE LIST

Page 114 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

120"

1

305-560-000
 

WT. 1.74

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO
25

 

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

CABLE AS. - CROSSOVER

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
56

0-
00

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 1

APPROVALS

RF

DYNAPAC
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

03-03-09

03-03-09KAC

KAC

RF 03-03-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 03-03-09

ENGINEER

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

NOTE: ITEM 2, 3, 4, 5 AND 6 ARE NOT SHOWN.

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1042-0348 PLUG - 31 PIN 2
2 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 40
3 202-540-000 SEAL- ELECTRICAL 22
4 1043-0140 BRAIDED SLEEVING - 1 1/4" 1
5 1043-0260 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (YELLOW) 308.3'
6 1048-2006 NUT - ACORN - #8-32 (NYLON) 4

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5672 00 INITIAL RELEASE 03-03-09 RF KAC

PINOUT 
PLUG 1

TERMINAL 
USED

PINOUT 
PLUG 2

TERMINAL 
USED COLOR WIRE   

# AWG LENGTH FUNCTION

1 1042-8040 1 1042-8040 YELLOW 118 16 185" +24VDC
2 1042-8040 2 1042-8040 YELLOW 119 16 185" +24VDC
3 1042-8040 3 1042-8040 YELLOW 200 16 185" GROUND
4 1042-8040 4 1042-8040 YELLOW SP1 16 185"  
5 1042-8040 5 1042-8040 YELLOW 718 16 185" LH TOWPOINT UP
6 1042-8040 6 1042-8040 YELLOW 719 16 185" LH TOWPOINT DOWN
7 1042-8040 7 1042-8040 YELLOW 939 16 185" LH CONVEYOR MANUAL
8 1042-8040 8 1042-8040 YELLOW 938 16 185" LH CONVEYOR OFF
9 1042-8040 9 1042-8040 YELLOW 806 16 185" LH EXTENSION IN

10 1042-8040 10 1042-8040 YELLOW 807 16 185" LH EXTENSION OUT
11 1042-8040 11 1042-8040 YELLOW 929 16 185" LH AUGER MANUAL
12 1042-8040 12 1042-8040 YELLOW 928 16 185" LH AUGER OFF
13 1042-8040 13 1042-8040 YELLOW 935 16 185" LH AUGER REVERSE
14 1042-8040 14 1042-8040 YELLOW 304 16 185" HORN
15 1042-8040 15 1042-8040 YELLOW 911 16 185" LH E-STOP IN
16 1042-8040 16 1042-8040 YELLOW 912 16 185" E-STOP CROSSOVER
17 1042-8040 17 1042-8040 YELLOW GEN 16 185" GEN
18 1042-8040 18 1042-8040 YELLOW SP2 16 185" SPARE
19 1042-8040 19 1042-8040 YELLOW SP3 16 185" SPARE
20 1042-8040 20 1042-8040 YELLOW SP4 16 185" SPARE
21 202-540-000 21 202-540-000
22 202-540-000 22 202-540-000
23 202-540-000 23 202-540-000
24 202-540-000 24 202-540-000
25 202-540-000 25 202-540-000
26 202-540-000 26 202-540-000
27 202-540-000 27 202-540-000
28 202-540-000 28 202-540-000
29 202-540-000 29 202-540-000
30 202-540-000 30 202-540-000
31 202-540-000 31 202-540-000

WIRE LIST

Page 115 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

305-540-000
 

WT.  

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO
25

 

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

CABLE AS. - TRACTOR (RH)

01B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

01
30

5-
54

0-
00

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 1

APPROVALS

RF

DYNAPAC
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

03-03-09

03-03-09KAC

KAC

RF 03-03-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 03-03-09

ENGINEER

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

6

96"

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1042-8027 PLUG - 31 SOCKET 1
2 202-540-000 SEAL- ELECTRICAL 2
3 1042-8041 SOCKET 16AWG,  DEUTSCH 30
4 1043-0260 WIRE - STRANDED (16AWG) (YELLOW) 2880"
5 1043-0130 SLEEVING - BRAIDED (3/4") 96"
6 1042-0348 PLUG - 31 PIN 1
7 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 30

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5672 00 INITIAL RELEASE 03-03-09 RF KAC

5755 01 DELETED 1042-8027 X 1, 1042-8041 X 21, 202-540-000 X 8 & ADDED 1042-0348, 1042-8040 05-19-09 RF KAC

PINOUT 
PLUG 1

TERMINAL 
USED

PIN OUT 
PLUG 2

COLOR WIRE   
#

AWG LENGTH

1 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 118 16 96"
2 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 119 16 96"
3 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 200 16 96"
4 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 200 16 96"
5 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 718 16 96"
6 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 719 16 96"
7 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 721 16 96"
8 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 720 16 96"
9 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 806 16 96"

10 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 807 16 96"
11 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 809 16 96"
12 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 808 16 96"
13 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 842 16 96"
14 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 304 16 96"
15 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 911 16 96"
16 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 913 16 96"
17 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 939 16 96"
18 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 938 16 96"
19 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 929 16 96"
20 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 928 16 96"
21 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 935 16 96"
22 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 942 16 96"
23 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 941 16 96"
24 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 932 16 96"
25 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 931 16 96"
26 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW 934 16 96"
27 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW SP1 16 96"
28 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW GEN 16 96"
29 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW SP2 16 96"
30 1042-8041 1042-8040 YELLOW SP3 16 96"
31 202-540-000 202-540-000  

WIRE LIST

Page 116 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

850

721

1
2

3

123

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

OFF

OUTIN

OVER RIDE

931

   AUGER
 1044-0115

EXTENSION
  1044-0115

12

3
TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

UP

DOWN

932

200

119

808 809

720

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1042-0001 GRIP - CORD (1/2") (.375-.50) 1
2 1044-0115 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-7 3
3 210-304-000 REMOTE BOX - 3 SWITCH 1
4 1042-0270 TERMINAL - SHRINK RING (BLUE) (#6) 11
5 1042-0521 PLUG - 14 PIN 1
6 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 9
7 1043-0321 CORD - RETRACTILE 1
8 300-126-200 DECAL (RH) 1

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5861 00 INITIAL RELEASE 10-02-09 RF KAC

305-501-300
TO

WT.

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ANGULAR

67

CHECKED

.XXX

5 4 3

=  

RF

KAC

KAC 03-03-09

8

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
50

1-
30

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATEAPPROVALS

RF

=  

 0.01

.X

25

DYNAPAC

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

REMOTE AS. -  (RH)

00B

A

D

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

03-03-09

12

SHEET:

     ASME Y14.24-1999

DRAWN 3/2/2009

ENGINEER

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM 1 OF 1

3 - SWITCH 

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

03-03-09

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

2

3

2

8

2

7

5

NOTE: ITEMS 1, 4 AND 6 ARE NOT SHOWN

Page 117 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

850

718

1
2

3

123

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

OFF

OUTIN

OVER RIDE

928

   AUGER
 1044-0115

EXTENSION
  1044-0115

12

3
TOWPOINT
 1044-0115

UP

DOWN

929

200

119

806 807

719

2

7

2

3

2

8

2

5

NOTE: ITEMS 1, 4 AND 6 ARE NOT SHOWN

305-501-400

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

30'

     ASME Y14.24-1999

=  .XXX

ANGULARTO

=   

4

DATE

WT.

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2

R
E

V
1

     ASME Y14.3M-1994

RF

KAC

KAC 10-02-09

APPROVALS

RF

=  

 0.01

.X

25

DYNAPAC

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

REMOTE AS. -  (LH)

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

D
W

G

SIZE

CHECKED
18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TITLE

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

REVDRAWING NUMBER

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

10-02-09

00
30

5-
50

1-
40

0

SHEET:
  0

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 

DRAWN 10/2/2009

ENGINEER

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM 1 OF 1

3 - SWITCH 

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

10-02-09

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 1042-0001 GRIP - CORD (1/2") (.375-.50) 1
2 1044-0115 SWITCH - TOGGLE 1NT1-7 3
3 210-304-000 REMOTE BOX - 3 SWITCH 1
4 1042-0270 TERMINAL - SHRINK RING (BLUE) (#6) 11
5 1042-0521 PLUG - 14 PIN 1
6 1042-8040 CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 9
7 1043-0321 CORD - RETRACTILE 1
8 300-127-200 DECAL (LH) 1

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5861 00 INITIAL RELEASE 10-02-09 RF KAC

Page 118 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

305-919-000
 

WT. 120.22

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO
25

DYNAPAC

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

AC ELECTRICAL GROUP

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
91

9-
00

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 2

APPROVALS

RF

EZR10
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

12-15-09

12-15-09KAC

KAC

RF 12-15-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 12-15-09

ENGINEER

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-919-100 HEAT CONTROL BOX 1
2 305-919-200 JUNCTION BOX 2
3 305-919-300 JUNCTION BOX 2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5916 00 INITIAL RELEASE 12-15-09 RF KAC

3

2

1

Page 119 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



C

C

C
C B

B A
A C

C B
AB
A C

C B
B A

A C
C B

B
A
A A

AB
BC

CA
AC

C B
B

A
AB

BC
CA

AB
BC

C

A
AB

BC
CA

AC
C B

B
A
AB

BC
CA

AB
BC

C
A
AB

BC
CA

AC
C B

B
A
AB

BC
CA

AB
B

C

L11

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

3-123-123-123-12

RIGHT MAIN

3-123-121-101-10

RIGHT EXTENSION

34 kVA GENERATOR
240V AC SINGLE PHASE

L1

L3
L2

L11
L10

L2

L3

L12

L11
L12

N

50 AMP
BREAKER
CIRCUITCB-2

50 AMP
BREAKER
CIRCUITCB-3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

+

+

+

-

-

NO

NO

NO

C

C

B
b A

LEFT EXTENSION
LEFT MAIN

2-112-111-101-10 2-112-112-112-11

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

1500 W
ATTS

50 AMP
BREAKER
CIRCUITCB-1

1012

6

2

8

4

1 0

CGC-150-24
CONTACTOR

150 AMP

CONTROLLER

7 
AMP

20 
AMP

RTD W
HITE W

IRES

RTD RED W
IR E

LEFT CONTR OL BOX POW
ER

LEFT CONTR OL BOX GROUND

L1

L2

L3

NEU

L10

L12

N

L1

L10

CARLSON
an Astec company

PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

EZR10

SIZE

OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

D
W

G
N

O
.

S
H

T

AC ELECTRICAL GROUP

305-919-000 00B

A

B

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
91

9-
00

0
2

R
E

V

24

SHEET:

2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE "COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING

DYNAPAC

Page 121 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

?

2

19

14

15

35

16
8

3

34

4

20

18

17

11

361

22

38 3937

21
28 3125

23

27 30

29

24

32
5

26

6

13

7

9 12
33

305-919-100
 

WT. 94.83

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO
25

 

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

HEAT CONTROL BOX

01B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

01
30

5-
91

9-
10

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 2

APPROVALS

RF

DYNAPAC - 240 VAC - 24 VDC
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

12-15-09

12-15-09KAC

KAC

RF 12-15-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 12-15-09

ENGINEER

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-919-102 ELECTRICAL PLATE-  LAYOUT 1
2 300-350-400 DIN RAIL 1
3 1042-9080 CIRCUIT BREAKER 3
4 1042-9083 END BRACKET 4
5 300-505-000 POWER DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 2
6 1048-3100 WASHER - FLAT - #10 SAE 36
7 1048-1830 BOLT - PAN HD PHILLIPS - 10 - 32 * 3/4" 12
8 1048-3520 WASHER - EXT STAR - #10 20
9 1048-2010 NUT- HEX - #10-32 16
10 1042-9081 CONTACTOR 1
11 1042-9092 POWER DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 1
12 300-350-450 DIN RAIL 1
13 1048-1820 BOLT - PAN HD PHILLIPS - #10-24 * 1/2" 8
14 1042-9088 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
15 1042-9089 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
16 1042-9091 END PLATE 2
17 1042-9087 TERMINAL BLOCK 2
18 1042-9090 TERMINAL BLOCK 2
19 305-919-101 HEAT CONTROL BOX - LAYOUT 1
20 1042-9099 CONTROLLER 1
21 1047-0500 SEAL - RING 1/2" 2
22 1047-0499 SEAL - RING 3/4" 4
23 1047-0498 SEAL - RING 1" 1
24 1042-0383 CONNECTOR - CORD RANGE .250 - .375 2
25 1042-0152 CONNECTOR, WATERTIGHT  3/4" 4
26 1042-0219 CONNECTOR - 1" (STRAIGHT) 1
27 1042-0184 NUT - LOCK 1/2" (PIPE) 2
28 1042-0185 NUT - LOCK 3/4" 4
29 1042-0186 NUT - LOCK 1" (PIPE) 1
30 1042-0187 1/2" PLASTIC BUSHING 2
31 1042-0188 3/4" PLASTIC BUSHING 4
32 1042-0189 1" PLASTIC BUSHING 1
33 1044-0126 BREAKER - 6-AMP 1
34 1020-8902 BREAKER - 20-AMP 1
35 1042-9093 COVER 1
36 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 8
37 1048-0915 BOLT - HEX 4
38 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 4
39 1048-2022 NUT - HEX - 1/4"-20 4
40 1042-0218 CONDUIT - LIQUIDTIGHT X-FLEX 19'
41 1043-0203 WIRE - STRANDED (8AWG) (BLACK) 40'
42 1043-0204 WIRE - STRANDED (8AWG) (RED) 40'
43 1043-0205 WIRE - STRANDED (8AWG) (WHITE) 40'
44 1043-02435 WIRE - STRANDED (10AWG) (GREEN) 20'

NOTE: ITEM 40, 41, 42, 43 AND 44 ARE NOT SHOWN

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5916 00 INITIAL RELEASE 12-15-09 RF KAC

5956 01 ADDED 1042-9099 AND DELETED 1042-9082 02-05-10 RF KAC

Page 123 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



1

6

2

8

4

0

N

N
L1

L1

L10

L10

L11

34 kVA GENERATOR
240V AC SINGLE PHASE

L3

L2

L11

L2

L3

L12

L11

L12 50 AMP
BREAKER
CIRCUITCB-2

50 AMP
BREAKER
CIRCUITCB-3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

+

+

-

-
B

B

A

50 AMP
BREAKER
CIRCUITCB-1

1012

CGC-150-24
CONTACTOR

150 AMP

CONTROLLER

7 
AMP

20 
AMP

RTD W
H ITE W

IRES

RTD RED  W
IRE

LEFT CO NTROL BOX POW
ER

LEFT CO NTROL BOX GR OUND

L1

L2

L3

NEU

L10

L12

CARLSON
an Astec company

PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DYNAPAC - 240 VAC - 24 VDC

SIZE

OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

D
W

G
N

O
.

S
H

T

HEAT CONTROL BOX

305-919-100 01B

A

B

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

01
30

5-
91

9-
10

0
2

R
E

V

24

SHEET:

2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE "COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING

 

Page 125 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-919-201 ELECTRICAL BOX LAYOUT 1
2 1042-0383 CONNECTOR - CORD RANGE .250 - .375 4
3 1042-0184 NUT - LOCK 1/2" (PIPE) 4
4 1042-0152 CONNECTOR, WATERTIGHT  3/4" 1
5 1042-0185 NUT - LOCK 3/4" 1
6 300-505-000 POWER DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 2
7 1048-3100 WASHER - FLAT - #10 SAE 16
8 1048-1830 BOLT - PAN HD PHILLIPS - 10 - 32 * 3/4" 8
9 1048-3520 WASHER - EXT STAR - #10 8
10 1048-2010 NUT- HEX - #10-32 8
11 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 8
12 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 4
13 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 4
14 1048-2022 NUT - HEX - 1/4"-20 4
15 1042-8056 PLUG 4
16 1042-8041 SOCKET 16AWG,  DEUTSCH 12
17 1043-0490 CORD - SOOW (16AWG)(3CONDUCTOR) 4'
18 1043-0310 HEAT SHRINK 1'
19 1043-0404 CORD - SO (12AWG)(7 CONDUCTOR) 7'

NOTE: ITEMS 17, 18 AND 19 ARE NOT SHOWN

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5916 00 INITIAL RELEASE 12-15-09 RF KAC

305-919-200
TO

WT.  

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

25

 

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

ENGINEER

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

JUNCTION BOX

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
91

9-
20

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 2

APPROVALS

RF

MAIN
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

12-15-09

12-15-09KAC

KAC

RF 12-15-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 12-15-09

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

4

8

12

5

15

11 1
13

16

14

3

7
10

2

6

9

Page 127 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



2 -
1 1

1500 WATTS

1500 WATTS

1500 WATTS

1500 WATTS

FO
R

 R
IG

H
T  

E
X

TE
N

S
IO

N

C
B

A
C

B
A

C
B

A
C

B
A

C
B

A
C

B
A

C
B

A
C

B
A

3 -
1 2

3 -
1 2

M
A

IN

2 -
1 1

2 -
1 1

FO
R

 L
E

FT
 E

X
TE

N
S

IO
N

3 -
1 2

3 -
1 2

2 -
1 1 CARLSON

an Astec company

PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

MAIN

SIZE

OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

D
W

G
N

O
.

S
H

T

JUNCTION BOX

305-919-200 00B

A

B

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
91

9-
20

0
2

R
E

V

24

SHEET:

2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE "COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING

 

Page 129 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-919-301 ELECTRICAL BOX LAYOUT 1
2 1042-0383 CONNECTOR - CORD RANGE .250 - .375 4
3 1042-0184 NUT - LOCK 1/2" (PIPE) 4
4 1042-0152 CONNECTOR, WATERTIGHT  3/4" 2
5 1042-0185 NUT - LOCK 3/4" 2
6 300-505-000 POWER DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 2
7 1048-3100 WASHER - FLAT - #10 SAE 16
8 1048-1830 BOLT - PAN HD PHILLIPS - 10 - 32 * 3/4" 8
9 1048-3520 WASHER - EXT STAR - #10 8
10 1048-2010 NUT- HEX - #10-32 8
11 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 8
12 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 4
13 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 4
14 1048-2022 NUT - HEX - 1/4"-20 4
15 1042-8056 PLUG 4
16 1042-8041 SOCKET 16AWG,  DEUTSCH 12
17 1043-0490 CORD - SOOW (16AWG)(3CONDUCTOR) 4'
18 1043-0310 HEAT SHRINK 1'
19 602-143-005 TOOL HOLDER 1
20 140373-04 WATERTIGHT - CONNECTOR 1
21 1043-0404 CORD - SO (12AWG)(7 CONDUCTOR) 20'
22 1043-0219 CORD - SOOW (12AWG)(4 CONDUCTOR) 3'

NOTE: ITEMS 17, 18, 21 AND 22 ARE NOT SHOWN

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

5916 00 INITIAL RELEASE 12-15-09 RF KAC

305-919-300
TO

WT.  

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

25

 

CHECKED

ANGULAR

.XXX

.X

 0.01

=  

=  SEE BOM

MATERIAL:

ENGINEER

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

JUNCTION BOX

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
91

9-
30

0
1

R
E

V

24

DATE

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

DESIGN
4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

  0

=   

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

D
W

G

30'

1 OF 2

APPROVALS

RF

LEFT OR RIGHT EXTENSION
     ASME Y14.24-1999

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

.XX
FINISH

12-15-09

12-15-09KAC

KAC

RF 12-15-09

SHEET:

DRAWN 12-15-09

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

20

3

NOTE:

EXTENSION
CONNECTOR FOR RIGHT 

111
5

4

PLUG PLACED IN THIS

13

10

14

6

9

7

16

2

15

12

8

NOTE:
PLUG PLACED IN THIS
CONNECTOR FOR LEFT 
EXTENSION

Page 131 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



B

C
B

A
C

B
A

C
B

A
C

B
A

C
B

A
C

B
A

C
B

A
C

A

FO
R

 L
E

FT
 

1500 WATTS

1500 WATTS

1500 WATTS

1500 WATTS

FO
R

 R
IG

H
T  

E
X

TE
N

S
IO

N
3 -

1 2
3 -

1 2
1 -

1 0
1 -

1 0

E
X

TE
N

S
IO

N

2 -
1 1

2 -
1 1

E
X

TE
N

S
IO

N

CARLSON
an Astec company

PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

LEFT OR RIGHT EXTENSION

SIZE

OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER REV

TITLE

18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

D
W

G
N

O
.

S
H

T

JUNCTION BOX

305-919-300 00B

A

B

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 3 1

D

C

B

A

00
30

5-
91

9-
30

0
2

R
E

V

24

SHEET:

2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE "COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING

 

Page 133 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



18452 50th Ave. E., Tacoma, WA   98446 
Ph:(253) 875-8000   Fax:(253) 846-0100 
www.carlsonpavingproducts.com 

NOTES: 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



CARLSON

50
0 

W
A

TT
S

50
0 

W
A

TT
S

50
0 

W
A

TT
S

50
0 

W
A

TT
S

Y
N

X

Z

20

11

7

1113

19

1214

4

18

1

6
2

3

22

910 8

5

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 305-919-401 ELECTRICAL BOX LAYOUT 1
2 1042-0383 CONNECTOR - CORD RANGE .250 - .375 4
3 1042-0184 NUT - LOCK 1/2" (PIPE) 4
4 1042-0152 CONNECTOR, WATERTIGHT  3/4" 1
5 1042-0185 NUT - LOCK 3/4" 1
6 300-505-000 POWER DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 1
7 1048-3100 WASHER - FLAT - #10 SAE 8
8 1048-1830 BOLT - PAN HD PHILLIPS - 10 - 32 * 3/4" 4
9 1048-3520 WASHER - EXT STAR - #10 4
10 1048-2010 NUT- HEX - #10-32 4
11 1048-3115 WASHER - FLAT - 1/4" SAE 8
12 1048-0930 BOLT - HEX - 1/4-20 * 3/4" 4
13 1048-3325 WASHER - LOCK - 1/4" 4
14 1048-2022 NUT - HEX - 1/4"-20 4
15 1043-0490 SO CORD 16-3 3'
16 1043-0310 HEAT SHRINK 1'
17 1043-0219 CORD - SOOW (12AWG)(4 CONDUCTOR) 4'
18 1042-9117 CONNECTOR - WATERTIGHT MALE 1
19 1042-0177 3/4" BOLT-ON KO SEAL 1
20 1042-8021 CONNECTOR, 4 SOCKET 4
21 1042-8031 WEDGELOCK W4S 4
22 1042-8041 SOCKET 16AWG,  DEUTSCH 16

NOTE: ITEMS 15, 17 AND 21 ARE NOT SHOWN

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ("THE COMPANY"). THIS DRAWING INCLUDES CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE COMPANY UPON REQUEST. THIS DRAWING IS PROVIDED FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE, AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PARTY WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2007 CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN ENG

6139 00 INITIAL RELEASE 10-01-10 RF KAC

305-919-400
  0

3.  MULTIVIEW AND SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWINGS PER 
     ASME Y14.3M-1994

5.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

=   

6.  REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK CORNERS MAX = .030

30'

     ASME Y14.24-1999

7.  CHAMFER OR DEBURR HOLES MAX = .010

A

00

=  

D
W

G

DESIGN

B

C

D

CHECKED

.XX

2.  DIMENSIONAL LIMITS APPLY BEFORE PLATING/FINISH

30
5-

91
9-

40
0

1
R

E
V

24

DATEAPPROVALS

RF

=  

 0.01

.X

25

 

N
O

.
S

H
T

8.  TOLERANCES:

JUNCTION BOX - BOLT ON

00B

A

D

12345678

8 7 6 5

REV

.XXX

SIZE

WT.  
TO

DRAWING NUMBER

4.  APPLICATION OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PER 

ANGULAR

TITLE

FINISH

3 1

10-01-10
18425 50th AVENUE EAST - TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98446 USA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

10-01-10KAC

KAC

RF 10-01-10

SHEET:

DRAWN 10-01-10

ENGINEER

MATERIAL:

SEE BOM 1 OF 1

EZR-10

1.  DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994 
     INCH STANDARD AND INCLUDE APPLIED FINISHES

=   0.10
=   0.03

SIMILAR

PAVING PRODUCTS, INC.

Page 135 of 145

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



•	Improves longitudinal joint quality 
by reducing thermal segregation

•	Reduces shadowing, tearing, and 
scabbing of joint interface

•	Eliminates operator maintenance 
and wash down, causing premature 
failure

•	Keeps crew members from working 
in unsafe area adjacent to traffic

•	500 degree end gate runner 
preheats adjacent mat and forces 
more material into joint interface 
increasing joint lifecycle 

Heated End Gate

•	Helps maintain uniform head of 
material at any width

•	Reduces load forces against screed 
limiting depth changes due to head 
of material inconsistencies 

•	Protects tracks and tires from 
overheating causing delaminating 
of rubber compounds 

•	Reduces material handling 
component wear therefore 
increasing lifecycle

•	Manual extend and auto retract to 
limit impact areas

•	Available in 12” and 18” widths

•	Use with vibratory sled for 
improved density or statically 
without vibratory sled

•	Will work on left or right side 
of screed limiting the need for 
multiple units

•	Notch is a variable adjustment 2” 
down from mat surface

•	Spring loaded outside edge 
as to not interfere with ride 
characteristics

•	0 to 3000 vibrations per minute 
adjustment

•	Plumed with quick disconnects for 
fast installation

•	Vibratory sled doubles as berm 
compactor 

•	Beveled edger has heat and angle 
of attack / vibratory sled has heat 
and vibration

Carlson Paving Products, the premier 
manufacturer of innovative paving 
solutions for over 25 years.

Power Tunnel Kit

Vibratory Notched Beveled Edger

EZIII & EZIV
 Screed Accessories

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Great paving demands great craftsmanship

CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. an Astec Industries Company
18425 50th AVENUE EAST • TACOMA, WA 98446 USA • PH 800.216.2108 • carlsonpavingproducts.com

•	Superior bevel using heat and 
extruding material for higher 
density

•	Applied bevel will not deform under 
compaction process

•	Bevel rotates from 90 degrees for 
matching joints to 30 degrees for 
applying the safety bevel quick and 
easy

•	Spring loaded as to not interfere 
with ride quality characteristics or 
deviations in milled surfaces 

•	Third end gate jack to roll in and out 
of bevel faster and safer

•	Hinged lower unit is a replaceable 
wear component

Safety Edge End Gate

•	Available in 12”, 18” and 24” 
segments

•	Available with heat or without heat

•	When using more than two 
segments or one segment with 
heated end gates a “Y” cable will 
be needed

Bolt On Segments

•	Used when adding 4’ or more bolt 
on extensions to any easy screed

•	Easy install to Carlson EZIII or EZIV 
screeds

•	Welding of permanent brackets to 
outside of main necessary

•	Don’t go wide without the wide 
width support kit

Wide Width Support Kit

made
in the USA

For more information contact:
Carlson Paving Sales / Parts Department 

(253) 875-8000 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Carlson Paving Products, the premier manufacturer of innovative paving solutions 
for over 25 years. Partnering with industry leaders and innovative design has helped Carlson Paving 
Products become the leader in screed design. From the introduction of flameless heating systems and 
wider extension bodies with angle of attack, Carlson has helped change the industry and improve the 
quality of the roads we drive on today. Through innovative design concepts like tapered main screeds 
and integrated berm builders, Carlson has increased flow properties and reduced segregation areas 
commonly inherent in competitor’s designs. With the addition of heated endgates and vibrating beveled 
edgers, Carlson continues to answer the paving industry’s demands for ever-increasing higher-quality 
joint standards with safe and effective applications. With an open minded approach and industry-leading 
partners, Carlson continues to improve paving standards and ease of application industry-wide.

Carlson delivers the perfect touch.
Designing and manufacturing the most award-winning screeds in the industry 

Carlson EZ III Screed
Highway Class Screed

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



SPECIFICATIONS

Model EZIII-08 EZIII-10 EZIII-LW08

Standard Paving Width 8 ft. (2.44m) 10 ft. (3.05m) 8 ft. (2.44m)

Extended Paving Width 13 ft. 6 in. (4.11m) 17 ft. (5.18m) 13 ft.  6 in (4.11m)

Maximum Paving Width 19 ft. (5.8m) 24 ft. (7.6m)* 19 ft. (5.8m)

Extension Slope Down 9% 9% 9%

Maximum Berm Height 4 in. (10.16cm) on outside edge, optional 6 in. (15.24cm)

Berm Width Available 12 in. (30.48cm), 18 in. (45.72cm) or 24 in. (60.96cm)

Power Crown
2.5 in. (7.6cm) Positive
1.5 in. (3.8cm) Invert

Walkway Width 20.5 in. (52.07cm) Hinged

Oven Standard Equipment

Power Outlets
120 Volt @ 1200 watts while heating 
Accessory mode provides optional 4800 additional watts for lights

Screed Weight 5,200 lbs. 6,000 lbs. 4,500 lbs.

Main Screed Plate Standard .50 in. Hardox 450 (2.7mm)

*Optional bolt on support recommended beyond 22 ft. (6.7m)

Carlson delivers the perfect touch.

CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. an Astec Industries Company
18425 50th AVENUE EAST • TACOMA, WA 98446 USA • PH 800.216.2108 • carlsonpavingproducts.com

Electric heat for quality control 
and operator safety.

Advanced-design heating elements, in direct contact 
with the upper surface of the main screed plate, deliver 
even, controllable heat. This ensures consistent fluidity 
and smooth asphalt laydown and helps contractors meet 
clean air standards, by getting rid of smoke created by 
diesel flame heated screeds. Maintenance costs to repair 
warped screed plates and burner boxes are eliminated.

Front taper design for uniform 
distribution.

All EZ Screeds have the patented front taper design, 
helping create smoother roads, parking lots and other 
high-use surfaces by constantly moving material to the 
outside. Cold spots are prevented and even heads of 
material are maintained for a perfect mat.

Adjustable slide track supports 
the heated extensions for paving 
wider roads.

The extension support 
system (a unique feature 
of the Carlson EZIII 
Screed) uses brass 
wear plates to maintain 
tight control and prevent 
vertical movement.

Laying the perfect mat.

Carlson’s innovative, adjustable 
angle-of-attack produces a mat quality 
consistent with the main screed in 
texture and density.

Innovative berm 
builder adds value and 
versatility.

Carlson’s industry-acclaimed, 
adjustable berm builder enables 
contractors to offer economical 
drainage control by creating jointless 
asphalt curbs and gutters.

The fully adjustable 
Screed Plate.

All EZ Screeds incorporate the 
innovative adjustable deck cone 
system to extend screed plate lifecycle 
through simple adjustments.

Ergonomically-friendly 
work environment.

Dual control stations 
and a wide walkway 
give operators 
the ability to work 
efficiently and move 
safely around the EZ 
Screeds.

Crew comfort matters.

All EZ Screeds 
feature the popular 
built-in oven for 
meal preparation, 
conveniently 
located cupholders 
and hardy storage.

 2° 

 2° 

made
in the USA

For more information contact:
Carlson Paving Sales / Parts Department 

(253) 875-8000 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Carlson Paving Products, the premier manufacturer of innovative paving solutions 
for over 25 years. Partnering with industry leaders and innovative design has helped Carlson Paving 
Products become the leader in screed design. From the introduction of flameless heating systems and 
wider extension bodies with angle of attack, Carlson has helped change the industry and improve the 
quality of the roads we drive on today. Through innovative design concepts like tapered main screeds 
and integrated berm builders, Carlson has increased flow properties and reduced segregation areas 
commonly inherent in competitor’s designs. With the addition of heated endgates and vibrating beveled 
edgers, Carlson continues to answer the paving industry’s demands for ever-increasing higher-quality 
joint standards with safe and effective applications. With an open minded approach and industry-leading 
partners, Carlson continues to improve paving standards and ease of application industry-wide.

Carlson delivers the perfect touch.
Designing and manufacturing the most award-winning screeds in the industry 

Carlson EZ IV Screed
Highway Class Screed

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



SPECIFICATIONS
Model EZIV 2.5m - 4.4m EZIV 8-15 EZIV 10-19

Standard Paving Width 8 ft. (2.44m) 8 ft. (2.44m) 10 ft. (3.05m)

Extended Paving Width 14 ft. 6 in. (4.4m) 15 ft. (4.57m) 19 ft. (5.79m)

Extension Length
3.6 ft. Right
3 ft. Left

4 ft. Right
3 ft. Left

5 ft. Right
4 ft. Left

Max. Paving Width with  
Bolt-On Extension 19 ft. (5.79m) 19 ft. (5.79m) 26 ft. (7.92m)*

Vertical Height Adjustment Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic

Extension Slope Down 9% 9% 9%

Maximum Berm Height 4 in. (10.16cm) on outside edge

Berm Width Available 12 in. (30.48cm), 18 in. (45.72cm) or 24 in. (60.96cm)

Power Crown
2.5 in. (64mm) Positive
1.5 in. (38mm) Invert

Walkway Width 20.5 in. (52.07cm) Hinged

Oven Standard Equipment

Power Outlets
120 Volt @ 1200 watts while heating 
Accessory mode provides optional 4800 additional watts for lights

Screed Weight 6,000 lbs. 6,250 lbs. 7,000 lbs.

Main Screed Plate Standard .50 in. Hardox 450 (2.7mm)

*Optional bolt on support recommended beyond 22 ft. (6.7m)

Carlson delivers the perfect touch.
Electric heat for quality control 
and operator safety.

Advanced-design heating elements, in direct contact 
with the upper surface of the main screed plate, deliver 
even, controllable heat. This ensures consistent fluidity 
and smooth asphalt laydown and helps contractors meet 
clean air standards, by getting rid of smoke created by 
diesel flame heated screeds. Maintenance costs to repair 
warped screed plates and burner boxes are eliminated.

Front taper design for uniform 
distribution.

All EZ Screeds have the patented front taper design, 
helping create smoother roads, parking lots and other 
high-use surfaces by constantly moving material to the 
outside. Cold spots are prevented and even heads of 
material are maintained for a perfect mat.

Adjustable slide track supports 
the heated extensions for paving 
wider roads.

The extension support 
system (a unique 
feature of the Carlson 
EZIV Screed) uses 
high-strength chrome 
rods with adjustable 
composite bushings to 
maintain tight control 
and prevent vertical 
movement.

Laying the perfect mat.

Carlson’s innovative adjustable angle-
of-attack produces a mat quality 
consistent with the main screed in 
texture and density.

Innovative berm 
builder adds value and 
versatility.

Carlson’s industry-acclaimed, 
adjustable berm builder enables 
contractors to offer economical 
drainage control by creating jointless 
asphalt curbs and gutters.

The fully adjustable 
Screed Plate.

All EZ Screeds incorporate the 
innovative adjustable deck cone 
system to extend screed plate lifecycle 
through simple adjustments.

Ergonomically friendly 
work environment.

Dual control stations 
and a wide walkway 
give operators 
the ability to work 
efficiently and move 
safely around the 
EZ Screeds.

Crew comfort matters.

All EZ Screeds 
feature the 
popular built-in 
oven for meal 
preparation, 
conveniently 
located 
cupholders and 
hardy storage.

CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. an Astec Industries Company
18425 50th AVENUE EAST • TACOMA, WA 98446 USA • PH 800.216.2108 • carlsonpavingproducts.com

 2° 

 2° 

made
in the USA

For more information contact:
Carlson Paving Sales / Parts Department 

(253) 875-8000 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Carlson WP-810
Windrow Pick-Up Machine

Designing and manufacturing superior asphalt equipment for 
the paving industry. 

The Carlson WP-810 Windrow Pick-Up Machine (designed to couple to the front of a hot mix asphalt paver) 
transfers hot mix asphalt, or HMA, from windrows laid in the paving track to the paver hopper via its 
elevating conveyor. HMA reblending occurs during pick up and transfer to the paver hopper.

The WP-810 can be adapted for use on almost any highway-class paver, and can be used with or without 
a hopper insert unit. The manually-adjustable hitch (supplied as standard) allows distance adjustment 
between the WP-810 and the paver to suit various applications. 

Great paving demands great craftsmanship.

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Exclusive Anti-Segreation Features

A front plow and augers provide excellent remix of the material 
upon entering the machine.  The WP-810 provides even more  
anti-segregation with a patented discharge chute design.

Proven and Powerful Conveyor System

All components 
in the WP-810 
conveyor system 
are engineered 
for the longest 
life possible.  The 
conveyor speed 
can be adjusted 
on-the-fly, to 
improve the day-

to-day operation of the machine.  The conveyor can be switched 
into reverse for easy cleanout and/or service.

Service Friendly

The WP-810 was designed with the operator and service 
technician in mind.  From the swing-out hydraulic oil cooler for 
easy cleaning, to the ground-level centrally-located grease banks,  
this machine is all about ease of operation.  A key service feature 
is the single-piece hood that opens quickly for full visibility of all 
components.

Ergonomically friendly work 
environment.

Dual-control stations give the operators the ability to work 
efficiently and move safely around the machine.  Digitial display 
for engine functions can be customized to user requirements.

Options

•	 Wash-down reservoir and pump unit

•	 Highway towing axle assembly

With Carlson’s policy of continually improving its products, 
specifications are subject to change without notice.  Actual 
dimensions, clearances, weights and other specifications may 
vary due to fabrication variables, options, or custom engineering.  
For a copy of Carlson’s warranty, please contact your dealer or 
Carlson representative.  This publication is not a warranty, either 
expressed or implied.

Great paving demands great craftsmanship

CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. an Astec Industries Company
18425 50th AVENUE EAST • TACOMA, WA 98446 USA • PH 800.216.2108 • carlsonpavingproducts.com

SPECIFICATIONS
Overall Length 18’

Overall Height (with exhaust) 11’

Travel Width (with casters in) 8’6”

Working Width (with casters out) 12’6”

Operation Weight 19,000 lbs.

Fuel Tank Capacity 60 gallons

Hydraulic Tank Capacity 30 gallons

Inlet Opening 96”

Auger Diameter 22”

Conveyor Slat Width 42”

Conveyor Slat Height 6”

Conveyer Discharge Height 82” - 101”

Front Tire Size 22” x 10”

Rear Tire Size Dual 26” x 7”

Capacity 800 tons per hour

Engine 4 cylinder turbo Cat, 127hp@2400rpm

WP-810 shown with optional towing package

made
in the USA

For more information contact:
Carlson Paving Sales / Parts Department 

(253) 875-8000 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



Answering the industries call for a quality Commercial Class Paver
Adding the Easy Screed to a heavy duty and completely rebuildable Carlson tractor is a winning combination for the 
commercial class paving industry. Able to pave driveways or city streets, the CP-90 is the answer to longer lifecycle 
ownership and superior performance. Backed by Carlson’s commitment to the industry, the CP-90 is the Small Paver 
that produces Big Results. 

Partnering with industry leaders and innovative design has helped Carlson Paving Products become the leader in 
screed design. From the introduction of flameless heating systems and wider extension bodies with angle of attack, 
Carlson has helped change the industry and improve the quality of the roads we drive on today. Through innovative 
design concepts like tapered main screeds and integrated berm builders, Carlson has increased flow properties and 
reduced segregation areas commonly inherent in competitor’s designs. With the addition of heated endgates and 
vibrating beveled edgers, Carlson continues to answer the paving industry’s demands for ever-increasing higher-
quality joint standards with safe and effective applications. With an open minded approach and industry-leading 
partners, Carlson continues to improve paving standards and ease of application industry-wide.

Small Paver – Big Results

Carlson CP-90
Commercial Class Paver

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661



TECHNICAL INFORMATION

DIMENSIONS

Tractor Width (hopper sides up) 8’ 6” (2.59 m)

Tractor Width (hopper sides down) 10’ 1” (3.08 m)

Gage Width (center to center of tracks) 76” (1930 mm)

Wheelbase 68” (1727 mm)

Loading Ramp Angle Forward 20°, Backward 15°

Length 13’ 11” (4.24 m)

Length (shipping) 12’ 11” (3.94 m)

Paver Weight 15,900 (7,212 kg)

Screed Weight 2,600 (1,180 kg)

Hopper Inside Width Opening 120” (3.04 m)

Hopper Dump Clearance 27” (.68 m)

Hopper Capacity 7 1/2 Tons (6.8 t)

Conveyor Floor Plate Thickness 3/8” (9.5 mm) Hardox

Auger Flight Thickness 3/4” (19.0 mm)

Auger Speed Max. 100 rpm

CAPACITIES

Fuel Tank 35 gal  (132.5 L)

Cooling System Capacity 11 qts. (10 L)

Hydraulic Reservoir Capacity 47 gal. (178 L)

Electrical System
12 volt, negative ground with 
95 amp alternator

TRACTION DRIVE

Hydrostatic Direct with 2-Speed Motors. 
Speed Selection is infinitely variable in each of the speed ranges:

Paving Range Lo Motor 0 – 160 fpm (48.76 m/min)

Travel Range High Motor 0 – 2.5 mph  (4.02 km/hr)

Reverse
Full reverse in any of the two 
speed ranges

Standard Paving Width 8’ (2.43 m)

Paving Width (Min./Max.) 4’ – 15’ (1.21 m – 4.57 m)

Paving Depth Compacted (Min./Max.) 1/4” – 8” (6 mm – 203 mm)

Small Paver – Big Results

CARLSON PAVING PRODUCTS, INC. an Astec Industries Company
18425 50th AVENUE EAST • TACOMA, WA 98446 USA • PH 800.216.2108 • carlsonpavingproducts.com

made
in the USA

For more information contact:
Carlson Paving Sales / Parts Department 

(253) 875-8000 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DynapacParts.com 
800-889-0661


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	BASE MACHINE
	SUB-FRAME - MAIN
	LEFT MAIN FRAME AS.
	VERTICAL GUIDE SUB-ASSEMBLY

	RIGHT MAIN FRAME AS.
	VERTICAL GUIDE SUB-ASSEMBLY

	LEFT EXTENSION FRAME AS.
	SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION

	RIGHT EXTENSION FRAME AS.
	SUB-FRAME - EXTENSION

	WALKWAY AS.
	CROWN AS.
	DECAL KIT - EZR-10
	ELEMENT GP. - EZR 10'
	FAB KIT - 10' REAR MOUNT ON DYNAPAC
	LADDER & HANDRAIL ASSY.
	HYDRAULIC GROUP
	SOLENIOD VALVE 24V

	DEPTH SCREWS (CCW TO INCREASE)
	ENDGATE GP.
	HEATED ENDGATE GP.

	DC ELECTRICAL GROUP
	AC ELECTRICAL GROUP

	Carlson Paving Products



